# NON-PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SAN LEANDRO AND KI (KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL, INC.) FOR

### POLICE BUILDING AND SOUTH OFFICE MODIFICATIONS PROJECT PROJECT NO.: 2014.0481

City of San Leandro ("City") and Krueger International, Inc. ("Contractor") (together sometimes	referred to
as the "Parties") as of, 2019 (the "Effective Date").	

- **SERVICES.** Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, Contractor shall provide to City the services described in the Scope of Work attached as Exhibit A at the time and place and in the manner specified therein. In the event of a conflict in or inconsistency between the terms of this Agreement and Exhibit A, the Agreement shall prevail.
  - 1.1 <u>Term of Services</u>. The term of this Agreement shall begin on the Effective Date and shall end on December 31, 2020, the date of completion specified in <u>Exhibit A</u>, and Contractor shall complete the work described in <u>Exhibit A</u> on or before that date, unless the term of the Agreement is otherwise terminated or extended, as provided for in <u>Section 8</u>. The time provided to Contractor to complete the services required by this Agreement shall not affect the City's right to terminate the Agreement, as referenced in <u>Section 8</u>.
  - **Standard of Performance.** Contractor shall perform all services required pursuant to this Agreement in the manner and according to the standards observed by a competent practitioner of the profession in which Contractor is engaged.
  - 1.3 <u>Assignment of Personnel</u>. Contractor shall assign only competent personnel to perform services pursuant to this Agreement. In the event that City, in its sole discretion, at any time during the term of this Agreement, desires the reassignment of any such persons, Contractor shall, immediately upon receiving notice from City of such desire of City, reassign such person or persons.
  - **1.4** <u>Time</u>. Contractor shall devote such time to the performance of services pursuant to this Agreement as may be reasonably necessary to meet the standard of performance provided in <u>Subsection 1.2</u> above and to satisfy Contractor's obligations hereunder.
  - 1.5 <u>City of San Leandro Living Wage Rates</u>. This contract may be covered by the City of San Leandro Living Wage Ordinance (LWO). Bidder's attention is directed to the San Leandro Municipal Code, Title 1, Chapter 6, Article 6. Successful Bidder must submit completed self-certification form and comply with the LWO if covered.
  - 1.6 <u>Public Works Contractor Registration</u>. Contractor agrees, in accordance with Section 1771.1 of the California Labor Code, that Consultant or any subconsultant shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work,

as defined in Chapter 1 of Part 7 of Division 2 of the California Labor Code, unless currently registered and qualified to perform public work pursuant to California Labor Code section 1725.5. It is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. No contractor or subcontractor may be awarded a contract for public work on a public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to California Labor Code section 1725.5. Contractor agrees, in accordance with Section 1771.4 of the California Labor Code, that if the work under this Agreement qualifies as public work, it is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the Department of Industrial Relations.

Section 2. COMPENSATION. City hereby agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed TWO HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND NINETY-NINE CENTS (\$211,927.99), notwithstanding any contrary indications that may be contained in Contractor's proposal, for services to be performed and reimbursable costs incurred under this Agreement. In the event of a conflict between this Agreement and Contractor's proposal regarding the amount of compensation, the Agreement shall prevail. City shall pay Contractor for services rendered pursuant to this Agreement at the time and in the manner set forth herein. The payments specified below shall be the only payments from City to Contractor for services rendered pursuant to this Agreement. Contractor shall submit all invoices to City in the manner specified herein. Except as specifically authorized by City in writing, Contractor shall not bill City for duplicate services performed by more than one person.

Contractor and City acknowledge and agree that compensation paid by City to Contractor under this Agreement is based upon Contractor's estimated costs of providing the services required hereunder, including salaries and benefits of employees and subcontractors of Contractor. Consequently, the Parties further agree that compensation hereunder is intended to include the costs of contributions to any pensions and/or annuities to which Contractor and its employees, agents, and subcontractors may be eligible. City therefore has no responsibility for such contributions beyond compensation required under this Agreement.

- 2.1 <u>Invoices</u>. Contractor shall submit invoices, not more often than once a month during the term of this Agreement, based on the cost for services performed and reimbursable costs incurred prior to the invoice date. City shall pay the Contractor for materials and services provided within 30 days of receipt of an invoice. Invoices shall contain the following information:
  - Serial identifications of progress bills; i.e., Progress Bill No. 1 for the first invoice, etc.;
  - The beginning and ending dates of the billing period;
  - A Task Summary containing the original contract amount, the amount of prior billings, the total due this period, the balance available under the Agreement, and the percentage of completion;

- At City's option, for each work item in each task, a copy of the applicable time entries
  or time sheets shall be submitted showing the name of the person doing the work, the
  hours spent by each person, a brief description of the work, and each reimbursable
  expense;
- The total number of hours of work performed under the Agreement by Contractor and each employee, agent, and subcontractor of Contractor performing services hereunder;
- The Contractor's signature;
- Contractor shall give separate notice to the City when the total number of hours worked by Contractor and any individual employee, agent, or subcontractor of Contractor reaches or exceeds 800 hours within a 12-month period under this Agreement and any other agreement between Contractor and City. Such notice shall include an estimate of the time necessary to complete work described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> and the estimate of time necessary to complete work under any other agreement between Contractor and City, if applicable.
- **Monthly Payment.** City shall make monthly payments, based on invoices received, for services satisfactorily performed, and for authorized reimbursable costs incurred. City shall have 30 days from the receipt of an invoice that complies with all of the requirements above to pay Contractor.
- **2.3** Final Payment. City shall pay the last 10% of the total sum due pursuant to this Agreement within 60 days after completion of the services and submittal to City of a final invoice, if all services required have been satisfactorily performed.
- **Total Payment.** City shall pay for the services to be rendered by Contractor pursuant to this Agreement. City shall not pay any additional sum for any expense or cost whatsoever incurred by Contractor in rendering services pursuant to this Agreement. City shall make no payment for any extra, further, or additional service pursuant to this Agreement.
  - In no event shall Contractor submit any invoice for an amount in excess of the maximum amount of compensation provided above either for a task or for the entire Agreement, unless the Agreement is modified prior to the submission of such an invoice by a properly executed change order or amendment.
- **Hourly Fees.** Fees for work performed by Contractor on an hourly basis shall not exceed the amounts shown on the compensation schedule attached hereto as Exhibit B.
- **2.6 Reimbursable Expenses.** Reimbursable expenses are not part of this contract.
- **2.7 Payment of Taxes.** Contractor is solely responsible for the payment of employment taxes incurred under this Agreement and any similar federal or state taxes.

- 2.8 <u>Payment upon Termination</u>. In the event that the City or Contractor terminates this Agreement pursuant to <u>Section 8</u>, the City shall compensate the Contractor for all outstanding costs and reimbursable expenses incurred for work satisfactorily completed as of the date of written notice of termination. Contractor shall maintain adequate logs and timesheets to verify costs incurred to that date.
- **2.9** <u>Authorization to Perform Services</u>. The Contractor is not authorized to perform any services or incur any costs whatsoever under the terms of this Agreement until receipt of authorization from the Contract Administrator.
- **Section 3. FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT.** Except as set forth herein, Contractor shall, at its sole cost and expense, provide all facilities and equipment that may be necessary to perform the services required by this Agreement. City shall make available to Contractor only the facilities and equipment listed in this section, and only under the terms and conditions set forth herein. Contractor shall make a written request to City to use facilities or equipment not otherwise listed herein.
  - **Safety Requirements.** In accordance with generally accepted construction practices and state law, Contractor shall be solely and completely responsible for conditions on the jobsite, including safety of all persons and property during performance of the work. This requirement shall apply continuously and not be limited to normal working hours.

Contractor shall take all necessary precautions and provide all necessary safeguards to prevent personal injury and property damage. Contractor shall provide protection for all persons including, but not limited to, its employees and employees of its subcontractors; members of the public; and employees, agents, and representatives of the City and regulatory agencies that may be on or about the work.

The services of the City in conducting review and inspection of Contractor's performance is not intended to include review of the adequacy of Contractor's work methods, equipment, bracing or scaffolding, or safety measures, in, on, or near any Contractor jobsite.

All work and materials shall be in strict accordance with all applicable state, city, county, and federal rules, regulations and codes, with specific attention to the United States Department of Labor Occupational Health and Safety Administration (OSHA) requirements. Contractor shall be solely responsible for compliance with all city, county, and state explosive transport, storage, and blasting requirements and for any damages caused by such operations.

Contractor is hereby informed that work on City property could be hazardous. Contractor shall carefully instruct all personnel working on City property that all conditions of the property are potentially hazardous work areas as to potential dangers and shall provide such necessary safety equipment and instructions as are necessary to prevent injury to personnel and damage to property. Special care shall be exercised relative to work underground.

In addition to complying with all other safety regulations, Contractor shall abide by any and all other City requirements contained in any specifications, special conditions or manuals, which shall be made available by City upon request.

Contractor shall provide and maintain all necessary safety equipment such as fences, barriers, signs, lights, walkways, guards, and fire prevention and fire-fighting equipment and shall take such other action as is required to fulfill its obligations under this section. It is the intent of the City to provide a safe working environment under normal conditions. CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT CITY'S OPERATIONS AND PROPERTY ARE INHERENTLY HAZARDOUS BECAUSE OF CONDITIONS SUCH AS CONFINED SPACES, POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES, AND POSSIBLE EXPOSURE TO PATHOGENS.

Contractor shall maintain all portions of the jobsite in a neat, clean, and sanitary condition at all times. If required by the City, toilets shall be furnished by Contractor where needed for use of its employees and their use shall be strictly enforced. Contractor shall not use the City's existing sanitary facilities, unless previously authorized by the City.

Contractor shall keep adequate first aid facilities and supplies available and instruction in first aid for its employees shall be given.

City reserves the right to require that Contractor bring onto the project or engage the services of a licensed safety engineer at any time during the term of this Agreement. If Contractor does not have a licensed safety engineer on staff, then City may require that Contractor engage a subcontractor or subconsultant as the project's safety engineer. Contractor shall bear all costs in connection with meeting the requirements of this section.

Section 4. INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS. Before fully executing this Agreement, Contractor, at its own cost and expense, unless otherwise specified below, shall procure the types and amounts of insurance listed below against claims for injuries to persons or damages to property that may arise from or in connection with the performance of the work hereunder by the Contractor and its agents, representatives, employees, and subcontractors. Consistent with the following provisions, Contractor shall provide proof satisfactory to City of such insurance that meets the requirements of this section and under forms of insurance satisfactory in all respects, and that such insurance is in effect prior to beginning work. Contractor shall maintain the insurance policies required by this section throughout the term of this Agreement. The cost of such insurance shall be included in the Contractor's bid. Contractor shall not allow any subcontractor to commence work on any subcontract until Contractor has obtained all insurance required herein for the subcontractor(s) and provided evidence to City that such insurance is in effect. VERIFICATION OF THE REQUIRED INSURANCE SHALL BE SUBMITTED AND MADE PART OF THIS AGREEMENT PRIOR TO EXECUTION. Contractor shall maintain all required insurance listed herein for the duration of this Agreement.

#### 4.1 Workers' Compensation.

4.1.1 General Requirements. Contractor shall, at its sole cost and expense, maintain Statutory Workers' Compensation Insurance and Employer's Liability Insurance for any and all persons employed directly or indirectly by Contractor. The Statutory Workers' Compensation Insurance and Employer's Liability Insurance shall be provided with limits of not less than \$1,000,000 per accident. In the alternative, Contractor may rely on a self-insurance program to meet these requirements, but only if the program of self-insurance complies fully with the provisions of the California Labor Code. Determination of whether a self-insurance program meets the standards of the California Labor Code shall be solely in the discretion of the Contract Administrator.

The Workers' Compensation policy shall be endorsed with a waiver of subrogation in favor of the City for all work performed by the Contractor, its employees, agents, and subcontractors.

- **4.1.2 Submittal Requirements.** To comply with <u>Subsection 4.1</u>, Contractor shall submit the following:
  - a. Certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance in the amounts specified in the section; and
  - b. Waiver of Subrogation Endorsement as required by the section.
- 4.2 <u>Commercial General and Automobile Liability Insurance.</u>
  - 4.2.1 General Requirements. Contractor, at its own cost and expense, shall maintain commercial general liability insurance for the term of this Agreement in an amount not less than \$2,000,000 and automobile liability insurance for the term of this Agreement in an amount not less than \$1,000,000 per occurrence, combined single limit coverage for risks associated with the work contemplated by this Agreement. If a Commercial General Liability Insurance or an Automobile Liability form or other form with a general aggregate limit is used, either the general aggregate limit shall apply separately to the work to be performed under this Agreement or the general aggregate limit shall be at least twice the required occurrence limit. Such coverage shall include but shall not be limited to, protection against claims arising from bodily and personal injury, including death resulting therefrom, and damage to property resulting from activities contemplated under this Agreement, including the use of owned and non-owned automobiles.
  - 4.2.2 Minimum Scope of Coverage. Commercial general coverage shall be at least as broad as Insurance Services Office Commercial General Liability occurrence form CG 0001 (most recent edition) covering comprehensive General Liability on an "occurrence" basis. Automobile coverage shall be at least as broad as Insurance Services Office Automobile Liability form CA 0001, Code 1 (any auto). No endorsement shall be attached limiting the coverage.

- **4.2.3** Additional Requirements. Each of the following shall be included in the insurance coverage or added as a certified endorsement to the policy:
  - a. The Insurance shall cover on an occurrence or an accident basis, and not on a claims-made basis.
  - b. City, its officers, officials, employees, and volunteers are to be covered as additional insureds as respects: liability arising out of work or operations performed by or on behalf of the Contractor; or automobiles owned, leased, hired, or borrowed by the Contractor.
  - c. Contractor hereby agrees to waive subrogation which any insurer or contractor may require from vendor by virtue of the payment of any loss. Contractor agrees to obtain any endorsements that may be necessary to affect this waiver of subrogation.
  - d. For any claims related to this Agreement or the work hereunder, the Contractor's insurance coverage shall be primary insurance as respects the City, its officers, officials, employees, and volunteers. Any insurance or self-insurance maintained by the City, its officers, officials, employees, or volunteers shall be excess of the Contractor's insurance and shall not contribute with it.
- **4.2.4 Submittal Requirements.** To comply with <u>Subsection 4.2</u>, Contractor shall submit the following:
  - a. Certificate of Liability Insurance in the amounts specified in the section;
  - b. Additional Insured Endorsement as required by the section;
  - c. Waiver of Subrogation Endorsement as required by the section; and
  - d. Primary Insurance Endorsement as required by the section.
- 4.3 All Policies Requirements.
  - **4.3.1** Acceptability of Insurers. All insurance required by this section is to be placed with insurers with a Bests' rating of no less than A:VII.
  - 4.3.2 <u>Verification of Coverage</u>. Prior to beginning any work under this Agreement, Contractor shall furnish City with complete copies of all Certificates of Liability Insurance delivered to Contractor by the insurer, including complete copies of all endorsements attached to the policies. All copies of Certificates of Liability Insurance and certified endorsements shall show the signature of a person authorized by that insurer to bind coverage on its behalf. If the City does not receive the required insurance documents prior to the Contractor beginning work,

- it shall not waive the Contractor's obligation to provide them. The City reserves the right to require complete copies of all required insurance policies at any time.
- **4.3.3** <u>Deductibles and Self-Insured Retentions</u>. Contractor shall disclose to and obtain the written approval of City for the self-insured retentions and deductibles before beginning any of the services or work called for by any term of this Agreement. The Contractor's Worker's Compensation deductible is \$750,000, and their General Liability self-insured retention is \$500,000.
- **4.3.4** <u>Wasting Policies</u>. No policy required by this <u>Section 4</u> shall include a "wasting" policy limit (i.e. limit that is eroded by the cost of defense).
- **4.3.5** Endorsement Requirements. Each insurance policy required by Section 4 shall be endorsed to state that coverage shall not be canceled by either party, except after 30 days' prior written notice has been provided to the City.
- **4.3.6** Subcontractors. Contractor shall include all subcontractors as insureds under its policies or shall furnish separate certificates and certified endorsements for each subcontractor. All coverages for subcontractors shall be subject to all of the requirements stated herein.
- 4.4 <u>Submittal of Proof of Insurance Coverage</u>. All certificates of insurance and original endorsements effecting coverage required in this Section 4 must be electronically submitted through the City's online insurance document management program, PINS Advantage. Contractor shall comply with all requirements provided by City related to the PINS Advantage program.
- **Remedies.** In addition to any other remedies City may have if Contractor fails to provide or maintain any insurance policies or policy endorsements to the extent and within the time herein required, City may, at its sole option exercise any of the following remedies, which are alternatives to other remedies City may have and are not the exclusive remedy for Contractor's breach:
  - Obtain such insurance and deduct and retain the amount of the premiums for such insurance from any sums due under the Agreement;
  - Order Contractor to stop work under this Agreement or withhold any payment that becomes due to Contractor hereunder, or both stop work and withhold any payment, until Contractor demonstrates compliance with the requirements hereof; and/or
  - Terminate this Agreement.
- <u>Section 5.</u> <u>INDEMNIFICATION AND CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITIES</u>. Contractor shall indemnify, defend with counsel acceptable to City, and hold harmless City and its officers, officials, employees, agents and volunteers from and against any and all liability, loss, damage, claims, expenses, and costs (including without limitation, attorney's fees and costs and fees of litigation) (collectively,

"Liability") of every nature arising out of or in connection with Contractor's performance of the Services or its failure to comply with any of its obligations contained in this Agreement, except such Liability caused by the sole negligence or willful misconduct of City.

The Contractor's obligation to defend and indemnify shall not be excused because of the Contractor's inability to evaluate Liability or because the Contractor evaluates Liability and determines that the Contractor is not liable to the claimant. The Contractor must respond within 30 days, to the tender of any claim for defense and indemnity by the City, unless this time has been extended by the City. If the Contractor fails to accept or reject a tender of defense and indemnity within 30 days, in addition to any other remedy authorized by law, so much of the money due the Contractor under and by virtue of this Agreement as shall reasonably be considered necessary by the City, may be retained by the City until disposition has been made of the claim or suit for damages, or until the Contractor accepts or rejects the tender of defense, whichever occurs first.

Notwithstanding the forgoing, to the extent this Agreement is a "construction contract" as defined by California Civil Code Section 2782, as may be amended from time to time, such duties of Contractor to indemnify shall not apply when to do so would be prohibited by California Civil Code Section 2782.

In the event that Contractor or any employee, agent, or subcontractor of Contractor providing services under this Agreement is determined by a court of competent jurisdiction or the California Public Employees Retirement System (PERS) to be eligible for enrollment in PERS as an employee of City, Contractor shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless City for the payment of any employee and/or employer contributions for PERS benefits on behalf of Contractor or its employees, agents, or subcontractors, as well as for the payment of any penalties and interest on such contributions, which would otherwise be the responsibility of City.

#### Section 6. STATUS OF CONTRACTOR.

- be an independent Contractor. At all times during the term of this Agreement, Contractor shall be an independent contractor and shall not be an employee of City. City shall have the right to control Contractor only insofar as the results of Contractor's services rendered pursuant to this Agreement and assignment of personnel pursuant to Subsection 1.3; however, otherwise City shall not have the right to control the means by which Contractor accomplishes services rendered pursuant to this Agreement. Notwithstanding any other City, state, or federal policy, rule, regulation, law, or ordinance to the contrary, Contractor and any of its employees, agents, and subcontractors providing services under this Agreement shall not qualify for or become entitled to, and hereby agree to waive any and all claims to, any compensation, benefit, or any incident of employment by City, including but not limited to eligibility to enroll in the California Public Employees Retirement System (PERS) as an employee of City and entitlement to any contribution to be paid by City for employer contributions and/or employee contributions for PERS benefits.
- **Contractor Not an Agent.** Except as City may specify in writing, Contractor shall have no authority, express or implied, to act on behalf of City in any capacity whatsoever as an agent. Contractor shall have no authority, express or implied, pursuant to this Agreement to bind City to any obligation whatsoever.

#### Section 7. LEGAL REQUIREMENTS.

- **7.1 Governing Law.** The laws of the State of California shall govern this Agreement.
- **Compliance with Applicable Laws.** Contractor and any subcontractors shall comply with all laws applicable to the performance of the work hereunder.
- **Other Governmental Regulations.** To the extent that this Agreement may be funded by fiscal assistance from another governmental entity, Contractor and any subcontractors shall comply with all applicable rules and regulations to which City is bound by the terms of such fiscal assistance program.
- 7.4 <u>Licenses and Permits.</u> Contractor represents and warrants to City that Contractor and its employees, agents, and any subcontractors have all licenses, permits, qualifications, and approvals of whatsoever nature that are legally required to practice their respective professions. Contractor represents and warrants to City that Contractor and its employees, agents, any subcontractors shall, at their sole cost and expense, keep in effect at all times during the term of this Agreement any licenses, permits, and approvals that are legally required to practice their respective professions. In addition to the foregoing, Contractor and any subcontractors shall obtain and maintain during the term of this Agreement valid Business Licenses from City.
- 7.5 Nondiscrimination and Equal Opportunity. Contractor shall not discriminate, on the basis of a person's race, religion, color, national origin, age, physical or mental handicap or disability, medical condition, marital status, sex, or sexual orientation, against any employee, applicant for employment, subcontractor, bidder for a subcontract, or participant in, recipient of, or applicant for any services or programs provided by Contractor under this Agreement. Contractor shall comply with all applicable federal, state, and local laws, policies, rules, and requirements related to equal opportunity and nondiscrimination in employment, contracting, and the provision of any services that are the subject of this Agreement, including but not limited to the satisfaction of any positive obligations required of Contractor thereby.

Contractor shall include the provisions of this Subsection in any subcontract approved by the Contract Administrator or this Agreement.

#### Section 8. TERMINATION AND MODIFICATION.

**8.1** <u>Termination</u>. City may cancel this Agreement at any time and without cause upon written notification to Contractor.

Contractor may cancel this Agreement upon 14 days' written notice to City and shall include in such notice the reasons for cancellation.

In the event of termination, Contractor shall be entitled to compensation for services performed to the effective date of termination; City, however, may condition payment of such compensation upon Contractor delivering to City any or all documents, photographs, computer software, video and audio tapes, and other materials provided to Contractor or prepared by or for Contractor or the City in connection with this Agreement.

- 8.2 Extension. City may, in its sole and exclusive discretion, extend the end date of this Agreement beyond that provided for in <u>Subsection 1.1</u>. Any such extension shall require a written amendment to this Agreement, as provided for herein. Contractor understands and agrees that, if City grants such an extension, City shall have no obligation to provide Contractor with compensation beyond the maximum amount provided for in this Agreement. Similarly, unless authorized by the Contract Administrator, City shall have no obligation to reimburse Contractor for any otherwise reimbursable expenses incurred during the extension period.
- **Amendments.** The Parties may amend this Agreement only by a writing signed by all the Parties
- Assignment and Subcontracting. City and Contractor recognize and agree that this Agreement contemplates personal performance by Contractor and is based upon a determination of Contractor's unique personal competence, experience, and specialized personal knowledge. Moreover, a substantial inducement to City for entering into this Agreement was and is the professional reputation and competence of Contractor. Contractor may not assign this Agreement or any interest therein without the prior written approval of the Contract Administrator. Contractor shall not subcontract any portion of the performance contemplated and provided for herein, other than to the subcontractors noted in the proposal, without prior written approval of the Contract Administrator.
- **8.5 Survival.** All obligations arising prior to the termination of this Agreement and all provisions of this Agreement allocating liability between City and Contractor shall survive the termination of this Agreement.
- **Options upon Breach by Contractor.** If Contractor materially breaches any of the terms of this Agreement, City's remedies shall included, but not be limited to, the following:
  - **8.6.1** Immediately terminate the Agreement;
  - **8.6.2** Retain the plans, specifications, drawings, reports, design documents, and any other work product prepared by Contractor pursuant to this Agreement;
  - **8.6.3** Retain a different contractor to complete the work described in Exhibit A not finished by Contractor; or
  - 8.6.4 Charge Contractor the difference between the cost to complete the work described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> that is unfinished at the time of breach and the amount that City would have paid Contractor pursuant to <a href="Section 2">Section 2</a> if Contractor had completed the work.

#### Section 9. KEEPING AND STATUS OF RECORDS.

- 9.1 Records Created as Part of Contractor's Performance. All reports, data, maps, models, charts, studies, surveys, photographs, memoranda, plans, studies, specifications, records, files, or any other documents or materials, in electronic or any other form, that Contractor prepares or obtains pursuant to this Agreement and that relate to the matters covered hereunder shall be the property of the City. Contractor hereby agrees to deliver those documents to the City upon termination of the Agreement. It is understood and agreed that the documents and other materials, including but not limited to those described above, prepared pursuant to this Agreement are prepared specifically for the City and are not necessarily suitable for any future or other use. City and Contractor agree that, until final approval by City, all data, plans, specifications, reports and other documents are confidential and will not be released to third parties without prior written consent of both Parties.
- 9.2 <u>Contractor's Books and Records</u>. Contractor shall maintain any and all ledgers, books of account, invoices, vouchers, canceled checks, and other records or documents evidencing or relating to charges for services or expenditures and disbursements charged to the City under this Agreement for a minimum of 3 years, or for any longer period required by law, from the date of final payment to the Contractor to this Agreement.
- 9.3 Inspection and Audit of Records. Any records or documents that Subsection 9.2 of this Agreement requires Contractor to maintain shall be made available for inspection, audit, and/or copying at any time during regular business hours, upon oral or written request of the City. Under California Government Code Section 8546.7, if the amount of public funds expended under this Agreement exceeds \$10,000.00, the Agreement shall be subject to the examination and audit of the State Auditor, at the request of City or as part of any audit of the City, for a period of 3 years after final payment under the Agreement.

#### Section 10. MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS.

- **Attorneys' Fees.** If a party to this Agreement brings any action, including an action for declaratory relief, to enforce or interpret the provision of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to reasonable attorneys' fees in addition to any other relief to which that party may be entitled. The court may set such fees in the same action or in a separate action brought for that purpose.
- 10.2 <u>Venue</u>. In the event that either party brings any action against the other under this Agreement, the Parties agree that trial of such action shall be vested exclusively in the state courts of California in the County of Alameda or in the United States District Court for the Northern District of California.
- **Severability.** If a court of competent jurisdiction finds or rules that any provision of this Agreement is invalid, void, or unenforceable, the provisions of this Agreement not so adjudged shall remain in full force and effect. The invalidity in whole or in part of any

provision of this Agreement shall not void or affect the validity of any other provision of this Agreement.

- **10.4 No Implied Waiver of Breach.** The waiver of any breach of a specific provision of this Agreement does not constitute a waiver of any other breach of that term or any other term of this Agreement.
- **Successors and Assigns.** The provisions of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and shall apply to and bind the successors and assigns of the Parties.
- **Conflict of Interest.** Contractor may serve other clients, but none whose activities within the corporate limits of City or whose business, regardless of location, would place Contractor in a "conflict of interest," as that term is defined in the Political Reform Act, codified at California Government Code Section 81000 *et seq.*

Contractor shall not employ any City official in the work performed pursuant to this Agreement. No officer or employee of City shall have any financial interest in this Agreement that would violate California Government Code Section 1090 *et seq.* 

Contractor hereby warrants that it is not now, nor has it been in the previous 12 months, an employee, agent, appointee, or official of the City. If Contractor was an employee, agent, appointee, or official of the City in the previous 12 months, Contractor warrants that it did not participate in any manner in the forming of this Agreement. Contractor understands that, if this Agreement is made in violation of California Government Code Section 1090 *et seq.*, the entire Agreement is void and Contractor will not be entitled to any compensation for services performed pursuant to this Agreement, including reimbursement of expenses, and Contractor will be required to reimburse the City for any sums paid to the Contractor. Contractor understands that, in addition to the foregoing, it may be subject to criminal prosecution for a violation of California Government Code Section 1090 *et seq.*, and, if applicable, will be disqualified from holding public office in the State of California.

- **Solicitation**. Contractor agrees not to solicit business at any meeting, focus group, or interview related to this Agreement, either orally or through any written materials.
- **10.8** Contract Administration. This Agreement shall be administered by Kyle K. Lei ("Contract Administrator"). All correspondence shall be directed to or through the Contract Administrator or his or her designee.
- **10.9 Notices.** Any written notice to Contractor shall be sent to:

Jessica Gelin KI 2 Henry Adams Street, Suite #110 San Francisco, CA 94103 jessica.gelin@ki.com

Any written notice to City shall be sent to:

Kyle K. Lei Engineering and Transportation Department City of San Leandro 835 E. 14<sup>th</sup> Street San Leandro, CA 94577 klei@sanleandro.org

With a copy to:
City of San Leandro
Department of Finance
c/o Purchasing Agent
835 East 14th Street
San Leandro, CA 94577

**10.10** <u>Integration</u>. This Agreement, including the scope of work attached hereto and incorporated herein as <u>Exhibits A, B, and C</u> represents the entire and integrated agreement between City and Contractor and supersedes all prior negotiations, representations, or agreements, either written or oral.

Exhibit A Scope of Services

<u>Exhibit B</u> Compensation Schedule & Reimbursable Expenses <u>Exhibit C</u> California Labor Code Section 1720 Information

- **10.11** Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which together shall constitute one agreement.
- 10.12 <u>Certification per Iran Contracting Act of 2010</u>. In the event that this contract is for one million dollars (\$1,000,000.00) or more, by Contractor's signature below Contractor certifies that Contractor, and any parent entities, subsidiaries, successors or subunits of Contractor are not identified on a list created pursuant to subdivision (b) of Section 2203 of the California Public Contract Code as a person engaging in investment activities in Iran as described in subdivision (a) of Section 2202.5, or as a person described in subdivision (b) of Section 2202.5 of the California Public Contract Code, as applicable.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

CITY OF SAN LEANDRO Krueger International, Inc. Jeff Kay, City Manager Guy Patzke, Customer Financial Services Manager & Assistant Secretary Attest: 858336 - Expires May 31, 2021 Contractor DIR Registration Number Leticia I. Miguel, City Clerk Approved as to Fiscal Authority: David Baum, Finance Director 210-18-137-5240 Account Number Approved as to Form: Richard D. Pio Roda, City Attorney 3008127.1

The Parties have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date. The persons whose signatures appear

below certify that they are authorized to sign on behalf of the respective Party.

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### **SCOPE OF SERVICES**

The Contractor shall furnish and install the furniture listed on the attached Quotation 19CAM-404454F/C for the Police Building and South Office Modifications Project.

Delivery dates are to be determined for each of the three phases of the project. Delivery shall be within 45 calendar days after notice by the City.



QUOTATION: 19CAM-404454F/C

City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Office (Renovations)







KI is pleased to present the enclosed quotation. The following items are included:

- Quote
- Summary
- Itemized Quote
- Detailed PO requirements
- Product Options

#### Sales Team:

Jessica Gelin Sales Rep jessica.gelin@ki.com (510) 593-3597



## City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Office (Renovations)

Quote Number: 19CAM-404454F/C

CREATED 5/21/2019 | REVISED 6/12/2019 | Valid Through 8/19/2019

 PRODUCT TOTALS
 \$184,785.35

 See Quote Detail Summary
 \$27,142.64

 GRAND TOTAL
 \$211,927.99

**Contract Information:** 

CACB14518E FCCC-CSU (Seating, Tables, Lounge & Classroom)

Requested Delivery Date: To be Determined

Sold To End User

To be Determined

City of San Leandro
836 East 14th Street
San Leandro, CA 94577
P. (510) 577-3376

End User # 25926

Ship ToInstallationGolden PMIGolden PMIAttn: ReceivingAttn: Lou Reguero4441 Enterprise Street4441 Enterprise StreetFremont, CA 94538Fremont, CA 94538

P. (510) 673-8236 F. (510) 498-5934

Vendor # 30097

#### **Client Notes:**

Changes in fabrics, finishes and quantities may affect pricing. Freight & installation included Pricing is based on the FCCC Delivered & Installed contract Please send PO direct to Carrie.Manos@ki.com





ne	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Optio
	: 101 Volunte							
.1	7960/NC	Neena Bench,60",Non-Contrast		1		\$883.22	\$883.22	
		Non-Contrast Fabric	Compliance t	o TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Neena Fabric NFR	Fabric Grade		J			
	V	Fabric	PAINTED ST		PAINTED			
					STRIPE			
		PAINTED STRIPE	CARBON		/27.229.022.P			
		Wood Finish Color	Wood finish-0		Core			
		Wood Finish Color	Kensington M	Maple on Maple	/MMA			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
2	AC8IF.108	Activ8 Infeed		2		\$111.82	\$223.64	
		Prince Provided to Published Months Market						
3	AC0 ID 52	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		3		\$41.20	#400.00	
5	AC8JP.53	Activ8 Jumper 53" Long		3		\$41.20	\$123.60	
	<b>6</b>							
	E!							
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
ļ	AC8VMC	Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover		5		\$220.42	\$1,102.10	
	<i>M</i> 2.	Module Color	Warm Grey		.WG			
	8							
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market				4707.50		
5	BLCL48/UN/LB	Unite Balance Ovrhd w/Lam Upper Dr,Load Bar Mou	unt,48"W	5		\$787.52	\$3,937.60	
		Cabinet Paint Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Laminate Color	KI Laminates		Standard			
		KI Laminates	KENSINGTO	N MAPLE 10776-60	/LKM			
	<u> </u>	Laminate Door Edge Color	Warm Grey la	aminate door edge	/EWG			
		Key Option	Key alike		/KA			
		National Key Alike	Key Alike Loc	ck #101	/L101			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
3	BTLT5.36	Balance Overhead Task Light, 36"W, For 42 & 48" Ov	verhead	5		\$62.06	\$310.30	
	8	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market				2452.00	• • • • • •	
7	CZBDSA2413/1	CZ Worksurface Divider Screen,13"Hx24"W,Acrylic, Intersection	NO ON	1		\$158.00	\$158.00	
			74P edge		/74P			
		Divider Screen Location		nding left end	/FFL			
		Paint Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		End Cap Color	Starlight Silve	er	/CSX			
		Screen Acrylic	Grade 1 Acry		S1			
					O I	I .		1
		Acrylic Grade 1	Colorless Acr		/ACS			





ote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South C	Office (Renovat	tions) - 19CAM-40	4454F/C			
ine	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Option
.8	CZBDSA2413/1	CZ Worksurface Divider Screen,13"Hx24"W,Acryli	ic,No	3		\$158.00	\$474.00	
		Intersection	740		7740			
		Edge Style Option	74P edge	P 110	/74P			
		Divider Screen Location	Fixed freesta	naing midale	/FFM			
		Paint Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
	4	End Cap Color	Starlight Silve		/CSX			
		Screen Acrylic	Grade 1 Acry		S1			
		Acrylic Grade 1	Colorless Acr	rylic	/ACS			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market				4		
9	CZBDSA2413/1	CZ Worksurface Divider Screen,13"Hx24"W,Acryli	ic,No	1		\$158.00	\$158.00	
	F	Intersection Edge Style Option	74P edge		/74P			
		Divider Screen Location	•	nding right and				
	_ \/\			nding right end	/FFR			
		Paint Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
	4	End Cap Color	Starlight Silve		/CSX			
		Screen Acrylic	Grade 1 Acry		S1			
		Acrylic Grade 1	Colorless Acr	rylic	/ACS			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
)	CZBSA244872/F	CZ 24" Single-Sided Adder Telescopic Beam Fran	ne 48-	3		\$218.54	\$655.62	
	An and a second	72",Fixed,Standard Height Paint Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Glide Color	•					
		Glide Color	Clear		/GCL			
	U U							
	-	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
1	CZBSS244872/F	CZ 24" Single-Sided Standalone/Starter Telescopi	ic Beam	2		\$316.01	\$632.02	
	_	Frame 48-72",Fixed,Standard Height						
		Paint Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Glide Color	Clear		/GCL			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
2	CZBWR24481NM-74P		d,Standard	5		\$149.80	\$749.00	
	<i>&gt;</i> >	Height,No-power,No-Modesty Panel,24x48,74P Ed Grommet Location	age Grommet : C	enter	/C			
		Grommet Color	Warm Grey g		/GWG			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates					
					Standard			
		KI Laminates		N MAPLE 10776-60				
		Edge Color	Kensington M	rapie edge	/EKM			
2	CDDCAL	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		1		A047.00	A4 000 00	
3	SPDCAU	Strive Task Cantilever Arm Chair, Uphol Seat		5		\$247.98	\$1,239.90	
		Base Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Caster Option	Carpet caster	rs	/C			
		Upholstery Grade/Color		o TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Upholstery Grade/Color	Pallas Fabric		GRPP0			
		P0 Fabric	MOSAIC		MOSAIC			
		MOSAIC	SLATE		/27.220.132.P			
		Poly Seat & Back Color	No Fire Retai	rdant	-NFR			
		Poly Seat & Back Color	Warm Grey	uunt	/PWG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	vvaiiii Gley		// 110			
1	SWLB.48	Wall Mounted Load Bar,48"W		5		\$76.51	\$382.55	
4	017LD.40	vvali iviouriteu Luau Dar,40 VV		3		ا اد.ن/ر	<b>ֆ</b> 38∠.55	
		Paint Color	Warm Grey	1	.WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						



CREATED 5/21/2019 VALID THROUGH 8/19/2019 Prepared By Carrie Manos

	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and So		,				
Line	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBI Optio
.15	ULP20MBF	U-Series Mobile Pedestal,Box/File,20"Nomin	nal Depth	5	1	\$174.95	\$874.75	
		Paint Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Key Option	Key alike		/KA			
		National Key Alike	Key Alike Loc	k #101	/L101			
		Pull Style	U-Series pull		/USP			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	t					
g 1	: 101 Volunte	er			WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$11,904.30	
g 1	: 102 Code C	omp						
1	7960/NC	Neena Bench,60",Non-Contrast		1		\$883.22	\$883.22	
		Non-Contrast Fabric	Compliance t	o TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Neena Fabric NFR	Fabric Grade		J			
	v	Fabric	PAINTED ST		PAINTED			
					STRIPE			
		PAINTED STRIPE	CARBON	_	/27.229.022.P			
		Wood Finish Color	Wood finish-0		Core			
		Wood Finish Color		laple on Maple	/MMA			
	A 0015 400	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	t			0444.00	2000.04	
2	AC8IF.108	Activ8 Infeed		2		\$111.82	\$223.64	
3	AC8JP.53	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Activ8 Jumper 53" Long		5		\$41.20	\$206.00	
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
4	AC8VMC	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover		7		\$220.42	\$1,542.94	
4	AC8VMC			7	.WG	\$220.42	\$1,542.94	
4	AC8VMC	Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover Module Color	Warm Grey	7	.WG	\$220.42	\$1,542.94	
		Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover  Module Color  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Warm Grey	7	.WG			
	AC8VMC  BLCL48/UN/LB	Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover Module Color  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite Balance Ovrhd w/Lam Upper Dr,Load	Warm Grey <b>t</b> Bar Mount,48"W	7		\$220.42 \$787.52	\$1,542.94 \$5,512.64	
		Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover Module Color  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite Balance Ovrhd w/Lam Upper Dr,Load Cabinet Paint Color	Warm Grey  t Bar Mount,48"W Warm Grey		/WG			
		Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover Module Color  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite Balance Ovrhd w/Lam Upper Dr,Load Cabinet Paint Color Laminate Color	Warm Grey t Bar Mount,48"W Warm Grey KI Laminates		/WG Standard			
		Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover Module Color  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite Balance Ovrhd w/Lam Upper Dr,Load Cabinet Paint Color Laminate Color KI Laminates	Warm Grey  t  Bar Mount,48"W  Warm Grey  KI Laminates  KENSINGTO	N MAPLE 10776-60	/WG Standard /LKM			
		Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover Module Color  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite Balance Ovrhd w/Lam Upper Dr,Load Cabinet Paint Color Laminate Color KI Laminates Laminate Door Edge Color	t  Bar Mount,48"W  Warm Grey KI Laminates KENSINGTO Warm Grey la		/WG Standard /LKM /EWG			
		Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover Module Color  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite Balance Ovrhd w/Lam Upper Dr,Load Cabinet Paint Color Laminate Color KI Laminates Laminate Door Edge Color Key Option	t  Bar Mount,48"W  Warm Grey KI Laminates KENSINGTO Warm Grey la Key alike	N MAPLE 10776-60 aminate door edge	/WG Standard /LKM /EWG /KA			
		Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover Module Color  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite Balance Ovrhd w/Lam Upper Dr,Load Cabinet Paint Color Laminate Color KI Laminates Laminate Door Edge Color Key Option National Key Alike	t  Bar Mount,48"W  Warm Grey KI Laminates KENSINGTO Warm Grey la Key alike Key Alike Loc	N MAPLE 10776-60 aminate door edge	/WG Standard /LKM /EWG			
.5	BLCL48/UN/LB	Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover Module Color  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite Balance Ovrhd w/Lam Upper Dr,Load Cabinet Paint Color Laminate Color KI Laminates Laminate Door Edge Color Key Option National Key Alike Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	t  Bar Mount,48"W  Warm Grey KI Laminates KENSINGTO Warm Grey la Key alike Key Alike Loo	N MAPLE 10776-60 aminate door edge sk #102	/WG Standard /LKM /EWG /KA	\$787.52	\$5,512.64	
2.4		Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover Module Color  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite Balance Ovrhd w/Lam Upper Dr,Load Cabinet Paint Color Laminate Color KI Laminates Laminate Door Edge Color Key Option National Key Alike	t  Bar Mount,48"W  Warm Grey KI Laminates KENSINGTO Warm Grey la Key alike Key Alike Loo	N MAPLE 10776-60 aminate door edge	/WG Standard /LKM /EWG /KA			
2.5	BLCL48/UN/LB	Activ8 Villa Power Module with Metal Cover Module Color  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite Balance Ovrhd w/Lam Upper Dr,Load Cabinet Paint Color Laminate Color KI Laminates Laminate Door Edge Color Key Option National Key Alike Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	t  Bar Mount,48"W  Warm Grey KI Laminates KENSINGTO Warm Grey la Key alike Key Alike Loo	N MAPLE 10776-60 aminate door edge sk #102	/WG Standard /LKM /EWG /KA	\$787.52	\$5,512.64	





Quote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Off	fice (Renovat	tions) - 19CA	M-404454F/C	;			
Line	Model			Qty.			Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Options
2.7	CZBDSA2413/1	CZ Worksurface Divider Screen, 13"Hx24"W, Acrylic	,No	1			\$158.00	\$158.00	
		Intersection	745			7.10			
		Edge Style Option	74P edge			74P			
		Divider Screen Location	Fixed freesta	nding left end		FFL			
		Paint Color	Warm Grey			WG			
	4	End Cap Color	Starlight Silve			CSX			
		Screen Acrylic	Grade 1 Acry			31			
		Acrylic Grade 1	Colorless Acr	rylic	/	ACS			
0.0	07777	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					<b>#450.00</b>	4	
2.8	CZBDSA2413/1	CZ Worksurface Divider Screen,13"Hx24"W,Acrylic, Intersection	,No	5			\$158.00	\$790.00	
		Edge Style Option	74P edge			74P			
		Divider Screen Location	Fixed freestar	ndina middle		FFM			
		Paint Color	Warm Grey	3		WG			
		End Cap Color	Starlight Silve	er		CSX			
		Screen Acrylic	Grade 1 Acry			S1			
		Acrylic Grade 1	Colorless Acr			ACS			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		•	,				
2.9	CZBDSA2413/1	CZ Worksurface Divider Screen, 13"Hx24"W, Acrylic.	.No	1			\$158.00	\$158.00	
		Intersection						7.00.00	
		Edge Style Option	74P edge			74P			
		Divider Screen Location	Fixed freestar	nding right end	d /	FFR			
		Paint Color	Warm Grey		1	WG			
		End Cap Color	Starlight Silve	er	1	CSX			
		Screen Acrylic	Grade 1 Acry	lic	5	31			
		Acrylic Grade 1	Colorless Acr	rylic	I	ACS			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
2.10	CZBSA244872/F	CZ 24" Single-Sided Adder Telescopic Beam Frame 72", Fixed, Standard Height		5		140	\$218.54	\$1,092.70	
		Paint Color	Warm Grey			WG GCL			
		Glide Color	Clear		,	OCL			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
2.11	CZBSS244872/F	CZ 24" Single-Sided Standalone/Starter Telescopic	Beam	2			\$316.01	\$632.02	
	·	Frame 48-72",Fixed,Standard Height Paint Color	Warm Grey			WG			
		Glide Color	Clear			GCL			
			Oloui		,	002			
	U	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
2.12	CZBWR24481NM-74P	CZ 24" Deep Rectilinear Worksurface, Single-Sided, Height, No-power, No-Modesty Panel, 24x48, 74P Edo		7			\$149.80	\$1,048.60	
		Grommet Location	ge Grommet : Ce	enter	1	C			
		Grommet Color	Warm Grey g			GWG			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates			Standard			
		KI Laminates		N MAPLE 107		LKM			
		Edge Color	Kensington M			EKM			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	. to nothing to it iv	p.o oago	,	=: ::::			
2.13	S7L/364804D	700 Series Files Lat File,4H-36Wx18Dx51-1/2"H		2			\$871.73	\$1,743.46	
								¥1,140.40	
		Pull Options	Classic (inset	t pull)		CLSC			
	2000	Unit Color	Warm Grey			WG			
		Counterbalance Option	With Counter	balance		CBW			
		Key Option	Key alike			KA			
		National Key Alike	Key Alike Loc	ck #102	1	L102			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							



.ine	Model			Qty.			Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Option
.14	SPDCAU	Strive Task Cantilever Arm Chair, Uphol Seat		7			\$247.98	\$1,735.86	
		Base Color	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Caster Option	Carpet caster	'S		/C			
		Upholstery Grade/Color	Compliance t			/NFR			
		Upholstery Grade/Color	Pallas Fabric			GRPP0			
		P0 Fabric	MOSAIC	0.0up . 0		MOSAIC			
		MOSAIC	SLATE			/27.220.132.P			
		Poly Seat & Back Color	No Fire Retar	rdant		-NFR			
		Poly Seat & Back Color	Warm Grey	dant		/PWG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	waiiii Giey			// WO			
.15	SWLB.48	Wall Mounted Load Bar,48"W		7			\$76.51	\$535.57	
.13	SVVLB.40	Wall Mounted Load Bar,40 W		,			\$70.51	\$333.37	
		Paint Color	Warm Grey			.WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
.16	ULP20MBF	U-Series Mobile Pedestal,Box/File,20"Nominal De	epth	7			\$174.95	\$1,224.65	
		Paint Color	Warm Grey		l	/WG			
		Key Option	Key alike			/KA			
		National Key Alike	Key Alike Loc	k #102		/L102			
		Pull Style	U-Series pull			/USP			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	o como pan	(otaliaaia)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	: 102 Code C					WorkGroup P	Product Subtotal	\$17,921.72	
a 1	107 6008 6								
ıg 1	. TUZ COUE C	omp				•	Todast Gabtota	<u> </u>	
_						<u>'</u>		<b>*</b> ,•= =	
_	: 102 Code Co		Seat	1		·	\$478.83	\$478.83	
g 1	: 104 PST Off	ïce	Seat Aluminum ba	1 se		/A			
g 1	: 104 PST Off	ice Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair,Upholstered	Aluminum ba						
g 1	: 104 PST Off	FICE Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered Base Finish Casters	Aluminum ba	'S		/A			
g 1	: 104 PST Off	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance to	rs o TB 117-20	013	/A /C /NFR			
g 1	: 104 PST Off	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance to Pallas Fabric	rs o TB 117-20	013	/A /C /NFR GRPP0			
g 1	: 104 PST Off	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT	rs o TB 117-20	013	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT			
g 1	: 104 PST Off	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance to Pallas Fabric	rs o TB 117-20	013	/A /C /NFR GRPP0			
g 1	: 104 PST Off	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT	rs o TB 117-20	013	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT		\$478.83	
<b>g 1</b>	: 104 PST Off	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal, File/File, 15.5x19x28"	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance to Pallas Fabric POINT COAL	rs o TB 117-20 Group P0	013	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P	\$478.83		
g 1	: 104 PST Off	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal, File/File, 15.5x19x28"  Laminate Base (Vertical)	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL Kensington M	rs o TB 117-20 Group P0	013	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P	\$478.83	\$478.83	
g 1	: 104 PST Off	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal, File/File, 15.5x19x28"  Laminate Base (Vertical) File Pull	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance te Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington M Standard inte	rs o TB 117-20 Group P0  1 Iaple gral pull	013	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P	\$478.83	\$478.83	
g 1	: 104 PST Off	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal, File/File, 15.5x19x28"  Laminate Base (Vertical)	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance te Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington M Standard inte	rs o TB 117-20 Group P0  1 Iaple gral pull	013	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P	\$478.83	\$478.83	
<b>g 1</b>	: 104 PST Off SIFTUAA	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair,Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal,File/File,15.5x19x28" Laminate Base (Vertical) File Pull Key Option  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance to Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington M Standard inte Key alike - 1	rs o TB 117-20 Group P0  1 Iaple gral pull	013	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P	\$478.83	\$478.83 \$447.02	
<b>g 1</b>	: 104 PST Off	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair,Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal,File/File,15.5x19x28" Laminate Base (Vertical) File Pull Key Option	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance to Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington M Standard inte Key alike - 1	rs o TB 117-20 Group P0  1 Iaple gral pull	013	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P	\$478.83	\$478.83	
<b>g 1</b>	: 104 PST Off SIFTUAA	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair,Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal,File/File,15.5x19x28" Laminate Base (Vertical) File Pull Key Option  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance to Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington M Standard inte Key alike - 1	o TB 117-20 Group P0	oom numbers on	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P	\$478.83	\$478.83 \$447.02	
<b>g 1</b>	: 104 PST Off SIFTUAA	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal, File/File, 15.5x19x28"  Laminate Base (Vertical) File Pull Key Option  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Flush Return-Right, No Pedestal, 48x24"	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington N Standard inte Key alike - 1 l order)	o TB 117-20 Group P0	oom numbers on	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P	\$478.83	\$478.83 \$447.02	
<b>g 1</b>	: 104 PST Off SIFTUAA	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal, File/File, 15.5x19x28"  Laminate Base (Vertical) File Pull Key Option  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Aristotle Flush Return-Right, No Pedestal, 48x24"  Laminate (Horizontal)	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington N Standard inte Key alike - 1 l order)  Kensington N	o TB 117-20 Group P0	oom numbers on	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P /LBKM /NP /KA	\$478.83	\$478.83 \$447.02	
g 1 1	: 104 PST Off SIFTUAA KF2F.H	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair,Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal,File/File,15.5x19x28" Laminate Base (Vertical) File Pull Key Option Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Flush Return-Right,No Pedestal,48x24" Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical)  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington M Standard inte Key alike - 1 I order)  Kensington M Charcoal	o TB 117-20 Group P0	oom numbers on	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P /LBKM /NP /KA	\$447.02 \$326.67	\$447.02 \$326.67	
g 1 1	: 104 PST Off SIFTUAA	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair,Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal,File/File,15.5x19x28" Laminate Base (Vertical) File Pull Key Option Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Flush Return-Right,No Pedestal,48x24" Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical)	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington M Standard inte Key alike - 1 I order)  Kensington M Charcoal	o TB 117-20 Group P0	oom numbers on	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P  /LBKM /NP /KA	\$478.83	\$478.83 \$447.02	
g 1	: 104 PST Off SIFTUAA KF2F.H	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair,Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal,File/File,15.5x19x28" Laminate Base (Vertical) File Pull Key Option Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Flush Return-Right,No Pedestal,48x24" Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical)  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington M Standard inte Key alike - 1 I order)  Kensington M Charcoal	o TB 117-20 Group P0  1 Itaple ggral pull loock (Note r	oom numbers on	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P /LBKM /NP /KA	\$447.02 \$326.67	\$447.02 \$326.67	
g 1 1	: 104 PST Off SIFTUAA KF2F.H	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair,Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal,File/File,15.5x19x28"  Laminate Base (Vertical) File Pull Key Option  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Flush Return-Right,No Pedestal,48x24"  Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical)  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Single Ped Desk,Full MP,BBF Ped LT,72	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington N Standard inte Key alike - 1 I order)  Kensington N Charcoal	o TB 117-20 Group P0  1 Itaple ggral pull loock (Note r	oom numbers on	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P  /LBKM /NP /KA	\$447.02 \$326.67	\$447.02 \$326.67	
g 1 1	: 104 PST Off SIFTUAA KF2F.H	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal, File/File, 15.5x19x28"  Laminate Base (Vertical) File Pull Key Option  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Aristotle Flush Return-Right, No Pedestal, 48x24"  Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical)  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Aristotle Single Ped Desk, Full MP, BBF Ped LT, 72  Laminate (Horizontal)	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington M Standard inte Key alike - 1 l order)  Kensington M Charcoal	o TB 117-20 Group P0  1 laple ggral pull loock (Note r	oom numbers on	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P  /LBKM /NP /KA	\$447.02 \$326.67	\$447.02 \$326.67	
g 1 .1	: 104 PST Off SIFTUAA KF2F.H	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair,Upholstered  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal,File/File,15.5x19x28" Laminate Base (Vertical) File Pull Key Option Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Flush Return-Right,No Pedestal,48x24" Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical)  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Single Ped Desk,Full MP,BBF Ped LT,72 Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical)	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington N Standard inte Key alike - 1 l order)  Kensington N Charcoal  Ex36"  Kensington N Charcoal Full end pane	o TB 117-20 Group P0  1 laple ggral pull lock (Note ri  1 laple 1 laple	oom numbers on	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P  /LBKM /NP /KA	\$447.02 \$326.67	\$447.02 \$326.67	
g 1 1	: 104 PST Off SIFTUAA KF2F.H	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair,Upholstered Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal,File/File,15.5x19x28" Laminate Base (Vertical) File Pull Key Option Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Flush Return-Right,No Pedestal,48x24" Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical)  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Single Ped Desk,Full MP,BBF Ped LT,72 Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical) End Panel Option	Aluminum ba Carpet caster Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington M Standard inte Key alike - 1 l order)  Kensington M Charcoal  Ex36"  Kensington M Charcoal Full end pane Standard inte	o TB 117-20 Group P0  1 laple ggral pull lock (Note ri  1 laple laple laple	oom numbers on	/A //C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P  //LBKM /NP /KA  //LKM //LBCH //LBCH //FULL //NP	\$447.02 \$326.67	\$447.02 \$326.67	



ıote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South C	Jilice (I terioval					
ine	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Option
3.5	KT1211	Katera Four Leg Arm Chair with Glides, Uph Seat	/Poly Back	2		\$293.72	\$587.44	
		Poly Color	Warm Grey		/PWG			
		Frame/Leg/Arm Finish	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Glide Option	Felt glides		/GFT			
		Katera Fabric	Compliance t	to TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Fabric	Pallas Fabric	Group P0	GRPP0			
		P0 Fabric	POINT		POINT			
		POINT	COAL		/27.203.122.P			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
.6	KWMOD42.H	Aristotle Wall-Mounted Overhead, Closed, 42"W		2		\$473.59	\$947.18	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington M	LI ∕Iaple	/LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal	•	/LBCH			
		Lock Option	No lock (stan	idard)	/NL			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
.7	KWMTK42	Aristotle Wall-Mount Tackboard,41x3/4Dx17"H		2		\$96.91	\$193.82	
			D. II		ODDV		Ų.00.0Z	
		Fabric Selection		al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN		RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER		/28.069.072.P			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
	TLT5.36	Overhead Task Light, 36"W, For 42" & 48" Overhead	ads	2		\$46.01	\$92.02	
.8	IL13.36	<b>3</b> 900 900 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00				Vision .		
	: 104 PST Of	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market			WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$3,886.26	
ıg 1	: 104 PST Of	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market			WorkGroup			
g 1	: 104 PST Of	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market fice			WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$3,886.26	
g 1 g 1	: 104 PST Of	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		1	WorkGroup			
ng 1	: 104 PST Of : 106 Confere	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Fice  Price  Activ8 Infeed  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		1	WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$3,886.26 \$111.82	
g 1	: 104 PST Of	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market fice ence Activ8 Infeed			WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$3,886.26	
g 1	: 104 PST Of : 106 Confere	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Fice  Price  Activ8 Infeed  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		1	WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$3,886.26 \$111.82	
ng 1	: 104 PST Of : 106 Confere AC8JF.108	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Fice  Price  Activ8 Infeed  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		1	WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$3,886.26 \$111.82	
g 1 g 1	: 104 PST Of : 106 Confere AC8JF.108	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Fice  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Activ8 Jumper 29" Long		1	WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$3,886.26 \$111.82	
g 1 g 1	: 104 PST Of : 106 Confere AC8IF.108	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Activ8 Jumper 29" Long  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Activ8 Jumper 29" Long		2		\$111.82	\$3,886.26 \$111.82 \$70.62	
g 1 g 1	: 104 PST Of : 106 Confere AC8IF.108	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Fice  Activ8 Infeed  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Activ8 Jumper 29" Long  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Altus Conference Chair, Loop Arms, Upholstered  Base	Aluminum ba	2 2 14 sse	/A	\$111.82	\$3,886.26 \$111.82 \$70.62	
g 1 g 1	: 104 PST Of : 106 Confere AC8IF.108	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Fice  Activ8 Infeed  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Activ8 Jumper 29" Long  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Altus Conference Chair, Loop Arms, Upholstered Base Cylinder Type	Aluminum ba Standard cyli	1 2 2 see inder	/A /STD	\$111.82	\$3,886.26 \$111.82 \$70.62	
g 1	: 104 PST Of : 106 Confere AC8IF.108	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Fice  Activ8 Infeed  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Activ8 Jumper 29" Long  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Altus Conference Chair, Loop Arms, Upholstered  Base	Aluminum ba Standard cyli Carpet castel	1 1 2 2 see inder rs	/A	\$111.82	\$3,886.26 \$111.82 \$70.62	
ig 1	: 104 PST Of : 106 Confere AC8IF.108	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Fice  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Activ8 Jumper 29" Long  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Altus Conference Chair, Loop Arms, Upholstered  Base Cylinder Type Casters	Aluminum ba Standard cyli Carpet caste Compliance t	1 1 2 2 see inder ris to TB 117-2013	/A /STD /C /NFR	\$111.82	\$3,886.26 \$111.82 \$70.62	
ig 1	: 104 PST Of : 106 Confere AC8IF.108	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Ence Activ8 Infeed  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Activ8 Jumper 29" Long  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Altus Conference Chair, Loop Arms, Upholstered Base Cylinder Type Casters Altus Fabric	Aluminum ba Standard cyli Carpet castel	1 1 2 2 see inder ris to TB 117-2013	/A /STD /C	\$111.82	\$3,886.26 \$111.82 \$70.62	
	: 104 PST Of : 106 Confere AC8IF.108	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Final Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Activ8 Jumper 29" Long  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Activ8 Jumper 29" Long  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Altus Conference Chair, Loop Arms, Upholstered  Base Cylinder Type Casters Altus Fabric Fabric	Aluminum ba Standard cyli Carpet caste Compliance t Pallas Fabric	1 1 2 2 see inder ris to TB 117-2013	/A /STD /C /NFR GRPP0	\$111.82	\$3,886.26 \$111.82 \$70.62	
ng 1	: 104 PST Of : 106 Confere AC8IF.108	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Fice  Activ8 Infeed  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Activ8 Jumper 29" Long  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Altus Conference Chair, Loop Arms, Upholstered  Base Cylinder Type Casters Altus Fabric Fabric P0 Fabric	Aluminum ba Standard cyli Carpet caste Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT	1 1 2 2 see inder ris to TB 117-2013	/A /STD /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT	\$111.82	\$3,886.26 \$111.82 \$70.62	





uote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South	Office (Renovat	tions) - 19C	AM-404454F	IC			
Line	Model			Qty.			Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Option
4.4	SER60144PL S19239188	*Custom-Serenade Rectangular Table,Panel Leg,Laminate,60x144"		1			\$5,436.14	\$5,436.14	
		Wood Stain for Edge	Kensington N	LL Maple on Mapl	e	/MMA			
		Edge Style		e wood , radiu		/24R			
		Vault Power Module	NA .			NA			
		Worksurface/top - Power Module (with cutout)	3 Villa Activ8	modules per	attached	*Custom			
			drawing			0			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates		770.00	Standard			
		KI Laminates		ON MAPLE 10	776-60	/LKM			
		Access Panel	With access			/WAP			
		Worksurface/top - Under surface wire management	Velcro cord r	-		*Custom			
			infeed and ju	impers provide	ed separately	External Note			
1	. 100 0	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market				W 10 D		444 000 00	
ıg 1	: 106 Confere	ence				WorkGroup Pro	oduct Subtotal	\$11,603.86	
ıa 1	: 108 Break F	Rm							
.1	AH4R3629C-74P	Athens Round Tbl,4"Col,24" Base,Chrome		1			\$542.49	\$542.49	
		Finish,74P,29"H,36"Dia						·	
		Edge Color	Kensington N	Maple edge		/EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates	3		Standard			
		KI Laminates	KENSINGTO	N MAPLE 10	776-60	/LKM			
		Column Finish	Chrome			/CH			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
.2	AH4R4229C-74P	Athens Round Tbl,4"Col,24" Base,Chrome Finish,74P,29"H,42"Dia		1			\$726.00	\$726.00	
		Edge Color	Kensington N			/EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates			Standard			
		KI Laminates	KENSINGTO	ON MAPLE 10	776-60	/LKM			
		Column Finish	Chrome			/CH			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
.3	SLNAP	Strive Four-Leg Armless Chair,Poly		7			\$97.61	\$683.27	
		Frame Color	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Poly Seat & Back Color	No Fire Reta	rdant		/NFR			
		Poly Seat & Back Color	Warm Grey			/PWG			
		Glide Option	Steel glides			/S			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	0.00. g000			,,			
g 1	: 108 Break F					WorkGroup Pro	oduct Subtotal	\$1,951.76	
_									
g 1	: 111 Patrol	Cif. Tabl. 4D. Adinatable T. A. o. Oberinted J. L.	I Cast				A470.00	#0.070.00 <sup>-1</sup>	
.1	SIFTUAA	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered		6			\$478.83	\$2,872.98	
	SIGNED A	Base Finish	Aluminum ba			/A	7		
		Casters	Carpet caste			/C			
		Sift Seat Upholstery	Compliance t	to TB 117-201	3	/NFR			
	. 8 . 9	Sift Upholstery NFR	Pallas Fabric	Group P0		GRPP0			
		P0 Fabric	PETALS			PETALS			
	I .								
		PETALS	OBSIDIAN			/27.218.162.P			





Quote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Of	ffice (Renova	tions) - 19CAM-	404454F/C				
Line	Model			Qty.			Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Options
6.2	7960/NC	Neena Bench,60",Non-Contrast		1	1		\$883.22	\$883.22	
		Non-Contrast Fabric	Compliance	to TB 117-2013	//	NFR			
		Neena Fabric NFR	Fabric Grade		J				
	V	Fabric	PAINTED ST	RIPE	P	PAINTED			
		DAINTED CTOIDE	CADDON			STRIPE			
		PAINTED STRIPE Wood Finish Color	CARBON Wood finish-	Coro		27.229.022.P Core			
		Wood Finish Color		Maple on Maple		MMA			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Rensington	napie on mapie	///	VIIVIA			
6.3	KDA7224.H	Aristotle Rect Desk Shell,2 Full End Panels,72x24"	1	2			\$418.88	\$837.76	
0.0	NO/II ZZ-III						<b>4110.00</b>	\$007.70	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington M	//aple		LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal			LBCH			
		Back Panel Option	1/2 height ba	ick panel		2Q			
		Grommet Option	Grommet		/0	G			
0.4	I/D 4 700 4 I I	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	•	1 41			0440.00	4.4	
6.4	KDA7224.H	Aristotle Rect Desk Shell,2 Full End Panels,72x24"		4			\$418.88	\$1,675.52	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington M	//aple	/L	LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal		/L	LBCH			
		Back Panel Option	Full height (s	tandard)	/F	FULL			
	7	Grommet Option	Grommet		/0	G			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
6.5	KHRCT2424.H	Aristotle Half-Round Connector Top,48x24x29"H		2			\$252.16	\$504.32	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	/aple	/L	_KM			
		Leg Color	Black leg (sta	-	/E	BL			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
6.6	KM2BF.H	Aristotle Mobile Pedestal,Box/Box/File,15.5x19x27	.75"	6			\$497.56	\$2,985.36	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	/anle	/1	LKM			
		Laminate (Notice (Notice))	Charcoal	паріо		LBCH			
		File Pull	Standard inte	egral pull		NP			
		Key Option		lock (Note room n					
		•	order)	`					
0.7	I/DI 400 40 II	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	0.411	1 41			<b>#500.00</b>	4	
6.7	KRL4224C.H	Aristotle Pedestal Return-Left, File/File Pedestal, 42	x24"	] 1			\$590.29	\$590.29	
	· >	Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington M	Maple	/L	LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal		/L	LBCH			
		File Pull	Standard inte	egral pull	/N	NP			
		Back Panel Option	Full Back		/F	FB			
		Key Option		lock (Note room n	umbers on /k	KA			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	order)						
6.8	KRL4824C.H	Aristotle Pedestal Return-Left, File/File Pedestal, 48	x24"	2			\$613.22	\$1,226.44	
				41-		IZM		, -,==	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	ларіе		LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal	البيم اميم		LBCH			
		File Pull  Back Panel Option	Standard inte	syrai puli		NP =p			
		'		look (Noto room =		FB A			
		Key Option	order)	lock (Note room n	urribers on /K	VA.			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	,						





CREATED 5/21/2019 VALID THROUGH 8/19/2019 Prepared By Carrie Manos

Quote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Of	nice (Renova	,	AIVI-404434F/C				
Line	Model			Qty.			Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Options
6.9	KRR4224C.H	Aristotle Pedestal Return-Right, File/File Pedestal, 4	2x24"	1			\$590.29	\$590.29	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	Maple L		/LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal			/LBCH			
		File Pull	Standard inte	egral pull		/NP			
		Back Panel Option	Full Back			/FB			
		Key Option	Key alike - 1 order)	lock (Note ro	om numbers on	/KA			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	order)						
6.10	KRR4824C.H	Aristotle Pedestal Return-Right, File/File Pedestal, 4	8x24"	2			\$613.22	\$1,226.44	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	Maple		/LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal			/LBCH			
		File Pull	Standard inte	egral pull		/NP			
		Back Panel Option	Full Back			/FB			
		Key Option		lock (Note roo	om numbers on	/KA			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	order)						
6.11	KWMOD60.H	Aristotle Wall-Mounted Overhead, Closed, 60"W		6			\$609.05	\$3,654.30	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	Manle		/LKM			
		Laminate (Horizontar)  Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal	viapie		/LBCH			
		Lock Option	No lock (stan	ndard)		/NL			
			140 look (otal)	iddi'd)	,	,,,,			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
6.10	TI TE 40	Link sound Chalf/Cabinat Task Linkt 400M Fan F40an	ممسمه الم				¢50.00	6004 74	
6.12	TLT5.48	Universal Shelf/Cabinet Task Light,48"W,For 54"ar Overheads	nd Larger	6			\$50.29	\$301.74	
6.12	TLT5.48		nd Larger	6			\$50.29	\$301.74	
6.12	TLT5.48		nd Larger	6			\$50.29	\$301.74	
6.12	TLT5.48	Overheads	nd Larger	6			\$50.29	\$301.74	
			nd Larger	6		WorkGroun			
	TLT5.48 : 111 Patrol	Overheads	nd Larger	6		WorkGroup	\$50.29 Product Subtotal	\$301.74 \$17,348.66	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol	Overheads  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	nd Larger	6		WorkGroup			
Tag 1		Overheads  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		6		WorkGroup			
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol	Overheads  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		1			Product Subtotal	\$17,348.66	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol	Overheads  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S	Seat Aluminum ba	1 sse		<b>WorkGroup</b> /A /C	Product Subtotal	\$17,348.66	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol	Overheads  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S  Base Finish	Seat Aluminum ba Carpet caste	1 sse		/A	Product Subtotal	\$17,348.66	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol	Overheads  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S  Base Finish Casters	Seat Aluminum ba Carpet caste	1 sise ers to TB 117-20	13	/A /C	Product Subtotal	\$17,348.66	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol	Overheads  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery	Seat  Aluminum ba Carpet caste Compliance t	1 sise ers to TB 117-20	13	/A /C /NFR	Product Subtotal	\$17,348.66	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol	Overheads  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR	Seat  Aluminum ba Carpet caste Compliance I	1 sise ers to TB 117-20	13	/A /C /NFR GRPP0	Product Subtotal	\$17,348.66	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol  : 112 Record	Overheads  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Seat  Aluminum ba Carpet caste Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT	1 sise ers to TB 117-20	13	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT	Product Subtotal	\$17,348.66 \$478.83	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol	Overheads  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT	Seat  Aluminum ba Carpet caste Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT	1 sise ers to TB 117-20	13	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT	Product Subtotal	\$17,348.66	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol  : 112 Record	Overheads  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S  Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Seat  Aluminum ba Carpet caste Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT	ase ers to TB 117-20°	13	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT	Product Subtotal	\$17,348.66 \$478.83	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol  : 112 Record	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Bridge Return, 42x24"	Aluminum ba Carpet caste Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL	ase ers to TB 117-20°	13	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P	Product Subtotal	\$17,348.66 \$478.83	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol  : 112 Record	Overheads  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Bridge Return, 42x24" Laminate (Horizontal)	Aluminum ba Carpet caste Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL	ase ors to TB 117-20° c Group P0	13	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P	Product Subtotal	\$17,348.66 \$478.83	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol  : 112 Record	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Bridge Return, 42x24" Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical) Back Panel Option	Aluminum ba Carpet caste Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington N Charcoal	ase ors to TB 117-20° c Group P0	13	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P	Product Subtotal	\$17,348.66 \$478.83	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol  : 112 Record	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Bridge Return, 42x24" Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical)	Aluminum ba Carpet caste Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington N Charcoal 1/2 height ba	ase ors to TB 117-20° c Group P0	13	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P	Product Subtotal	\$17,348.66 \$478.83	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol  : 112 Record	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Bridge Return, 42x24" Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical) Back Panel Option Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Rect Desk Shell, 2 Full End Panels, 84x20"	Aluminum ba Carpet caste Compliance t Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington N Charcoal 1/2 height ba	ase ers to TB 117-20° c Group P0	13	/A //C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P	\$478.83	\$17,348.66 \$478.83 \$254.77	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol  : 112 Record	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Bridge Return, 42x24" Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical) Back Panel Option  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Rect Desk Shell, 2 Full End Panels, 84x20" Laminate (Horizontal)	Aluminum ba Carpet caste Compliance I Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington I Charcoal 1/2 height ba	ase ers to TB 117-20° c Group P0	13	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P  /LKM /LBCH	\$478.83	\$17,348.66 \$478.83 \$254.77	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol  : 112 Record	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Bridge Return, 42x24" Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical) Back Panel Option  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Rect Desk Shell, 2 Full End Panels, 84x20" Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical)	Aluminum ba Carpet caste Compliance I Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington I Charcoal 1/2 height ba  Kensington I Charcoal	1 ase ors to TB 117-20° & Group P0 1 1 Maple ack panel 1 Maple	13	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P  /LKM /LBCH /LBCH	\$478.83	\$17,348.66 \$478.83 \$254.77	
Tag 1	: 111 Patrol  : 112 Record	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  S  Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S Base Finish Casters Sift Seat Upholstery Sift Upholstery NFR P0 Fabric POINT Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Bridge Return, 42x24" Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical) Back Panel Option  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Rect Desk Shell, 2 Full End Panels, 84x20" Laminate (Horizontal)	Aluminum ba Carpet caste Compliance I Pallas Fabric POINT COAL  Kensington I Charcoal 1/2 height ba	1 ase ors to TB 117-20° & Group P0 1 1 Maple ack panel 1 Maple	13	/A /C /NFR GRPP0 POINT /27.203.122.P  /LKM /LBCH	\$478.83	\$17,348.66 \$478.83 \$254.77	





Quote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South C	office (Renovat	tions) - 190	CAM-404454F	/C			
Line	Model			Qty.			Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Options
7.4	KSLF43620.H	Aristotle Lateral File,4 Drawer,Freestanding,36x20	)x58"	1			\$1,251.44	\$1,251.44	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	ll Naple		/LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal			/LBCH			
		File Pull	Standard inte	egral pull		/NP			
		Key Option		locks (Note	room numbers	/KA			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	on order)						
7.5	KSPR8436B.H	Aristotle Single Ped Desk,Full MP,BBF Ped RT,84	x36"	1			\$813.28	\$813.28	
				1		/LKM		,,,,,,,	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N Charcoal	viapie		/LBCH			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)		ما لم طام ما ام		/FULL			
		End Panel Option File Pull	Full end pane Standard inte			/POLL /NP			
		Key Option		• .	oom numbers on				
		•	order)	10011 (14010 11	Join Humbord Off	17101			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					****		
7.6	KT1211	Katera Four Leg Arm Chair with Glides, Uph Seat/	Poly Back	2			\$293.72	\$587.44	
	5	Poly Color	Warm Grey			/PWG			
		Frame/Leg/Arm Finish	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Glide Option	Felt glides			/GFT			
	l l	Katera Fabric	Compliance t	to TB 117-20	)13	/NFR			
		Fabric	Pallas Fabric	Group P0		GRPP0			
		P0 Fabric	POINT			POINT			
		POINT	COAL			/27.203.122.P			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					A 1=0 =0		
7.7	KWMOD42.H	Aristotle Wall-Mounted Overhead, Closed, 42"W		2			\$473.59	\$947.18	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	Maple		/LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal			/LBCH			
		Lock Option	No lock (stan	ndard)		/NL			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
7.8	KWMTK42	Aristotle Wall-Mount Tackboard,41x3/4Dx17"H		2			\$96.91	\$193.82	
		Fabric Selection	Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Gra	ade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN	u u o o		RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER			/28.069.072.P			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
7.9	TLT5.36	Overhead Task Light, 36"W, For 42" & 48" Overhead	ads	2			\$46.01	\$92.02	
		Overhead rack Eight, so vi, i or iz a re overhead					*****	<b>\$02.02</b>	
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
Tag 1	: 112 Records	5				WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$5,101.23	





ote I	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Off	ice (Renova	tions) - 19	CAM-404454F	/C			
ne	Model			Qty			Sell Price	Extended Total	T Op
g 1	: 113 Closet			1		1			
1	S7B/3025515 S19231857	*Custom-700 Series Files Bookcase-30Wx28Hx15"l Shelf	D-1 Adj	1			\$831.93	\$831.93	
		Unit Color	Marra Cray			/WG			
		General - Functional modification-feature addition	Warm Grey Custom Ope	n Rottom R	ookease	*Custom			
		General - 1 uncuonal modification readule addition	Hutch/Mail S	lot Unit - S7	7B/30270-15 - n Open Bottom	Ouston			
		Files/storage - Custom inserts/interiors	2w x 7h Upp		s - total 14 Slots,	*Custom			
		General - Functional modification-feature addition	Hutch design	ned to mour D Cupboard	d with S7L/6018T	*Custom			
		General - Fit with other products	included, ord Please sugge	lered separ est depth fo	ately) or sorter. 12" -	*Custom			
		General - Dimensional / size modification	15" should be CAB DIM 30			*Custom			
			(2) 30" wide	Bkc/Hutch/lomplete att	Mail slot units ached scenario -	External Note			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	0011 0031131	101 (1) 00 ₩	dint				
3.2	S7L/3018T-74P	700 Series Laminate Top for Side-by-Side Units,74F Edge,30x18"		1			\$134.90	\$134.90	
	Samuel Market	Surface Finish	KI Laminates			Standard			
		KI Laminates	KENSINGTO		10776-60	/LKM			
		Edge Color	Kensington N	viapie		/TKM			
.3	S7L/30240HD	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market 700 Series Files Cabinet-1 Shelf-30Wx18Dx27"H		1			\$390.09	\$390.09	
	G12,0024011B						4000.00	ψ330.03	
		Pull Options	Classic (inse	t pull)		/CLSC			
		Unit Color	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Key Option	Key alike	al: #117		/KA			
		National Key Alike Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Key Alike Lo	CK #117		/L117			
na 1	: 113 Closet	Frice Description. Delivered/Open Market				WorkGrou	a Draduat Subtatal	\$1,356.92	
19 1	. 113 010561					WorkGrou	Product Subtotal	\$1,330.92	
g 1	: 115 Lieutena	ant					·		
1.1	SIFTUAA	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered Se	eat	1			\$478.83	\$478.83	
		Base Finish	Aluminum ba	ase		/A			
		Casters	Carpet caste	ers		/C			
		Sift Seat Upholstery	Compliance	to TB 117-2	2013	/NFR			
		Sift Upholstery NFR	Pallas Fabrio	Group P0		GRPP0			
		P0 Fabric	POINT			POINT			
		POINT	COAL			/27.203.122.P			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
9.2	KF2F.H	Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal, File/File, 15.5x19x28"		1		-	\$447.02	\$447.02	
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal			/LBCH			
		File Pull	Standard inte	egral pull		/NP			
		Key Option			room numbers on	ı /KA			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	order)						
	KFRR4824.H	Aristotle Flush Return-Right, No Pedestal, 48x24"		1			\$326.67	\$326.67	
1.3		•	Kanal ( •			// 1/14		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
9.3		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	viapie		/LKM			
1.3		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal			/LBCH			
.3			-			/LBCH			





Quote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South O	ffice (Renovat	tions) - 19CAM-4	04454F/C			
Line	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Options
9.4	KSPL7236B.H	Aristotle Single Ped Desk,Full MP,BBF Ped LT,72x	k36"	1		\$813.28	\$813.28	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington M	lanle	/LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal	шрю	/LBCH			
		End Panel Option	Full end pane	el both sides	/FULL			
	7	File Pull	Standard inte		/NP			
		Key Option		lock (Note room nu				
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	order)	,				
9.5	KT1211	Katera Four Leg Arm Chair with Glides, Uph Seat/	Poly Back	2		\$293.72	\$587.44	
		Poly Color	Warm Grey		/PWG		·	
		Frame/Leg/Arm Finish	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Glide Option	Felt glides		/WG /GFT			
		Katera Fabric	-	o TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Fabric	Pallas Fabric		GRPP0			
		P0 Fabric	POINT	Oloup I o	POINT			
		POINT	COAL		/27.203.122.P			
			COAL		/27.203.122.F			
9.6	KWMOD42.H	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Wall-Mounted Overhead, Closed, 42"W		2		\$473.59	\$947.18	
3.0	KVIMOD42.11					Ψ+10.00	φ941.10	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington M	1aple	/LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal		/LBCH			
		Lock Option	No lock (stan	dard)	/NL			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
9.7	KWMTK42	Aristotle Wall-Mount Tackboard,41x3/4Dx17"H		2		\$96.91	\$193.82	
		Fabric Selection	Pallas Vertica	LI al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN		RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER		/28.069.072.P			
		Dries Description: Delivered/Ones Market						
9.8	TLT5.36	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Overhead Task Light,36"W,For 42" & 48" Overhea	de	2		\$46.01	\$92.02	
3.0	1113.30	Overhead Task Light, 30 W, For 42 & 46 Overhea	us	2		Ψ+0.01	\$92.02	
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
Tag 1	: 115 Lieutena	nt			WorkGroup F	Product Subtotal	\$3,886.26	
Tag 1	: 116 Traffic							
10.1	GSHE24486024S-74P	Genesis Square Shoe, Elec Ht Adj Single, 74P		1		\$2,018.34	\$2,018.34	
		Edge,24x48x60x24"	0		10			
		Electric Control Style	Standard up/	down switch	/S			
		PowerUp Module Location	No data		/PUN			
		Modesty Panel	No modesty p		/NM			
		Wire Trough Option	No wire troug		/NW			
		Base Finish	-	v/warm grey trough				
		Edge Color	Kensington M	· -	/EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates		Standard			
		KI Laminates	VENOUNG I O	N MAPLE 10776-6	0 /LKM			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						





uote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South	Office (Renovat	ions) - 19CAM-40	4454F/C			
_ine	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Option
10.2	GSHE24487224S-74P	Genesis Square Shoe,Elec Ht Adj Single,74P		3		\$2,074.05	\$6,222.15	
	_	Edge,24x48x72x24"	0, 1, 1,		10			
		Electric Control Style	Standard up/	down switch	/S			
	<b>*</b>	PowerUp Module Location	No data		/PUN			
		Modesty Panel	No modesty		/NM			
		Wire Trough Option	No wire troug		/NW			
		Base Finish	=	//warm grey trough	/WG			
		Edge Color	Kensington N		/EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates		Standard			
		KI Laminates	KENSINGTO	N MAPLE 10776-60	/LKM			
	00115040040040 748	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market				Φ0 F07 C4	A0 507 04	
0.3	GSHE24604824S-74P	Genesis Square Shoe, Elec Ht Adj Single, 74P Edge, 24x60x48x24"		1		\$2,527.61	\$2,527.61	
		Electric Control Style	Standard up/	LL down switch	/S			
		PowerUp Module Location	No data		/PUN			
	4	Modesty Panel	No modesty	nanel	/NM			
		Wire Trough Option	Wire trough E		/WW			
		Base Finish	ū	/warm grey trough	/WG			
		Edge Color	Kensington N		/WG /EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates		Standard			
				N MAPLE 10776-60				
		KI Laminates	KENSINGTO	N WAPLE 10770-00	/LKM			
).4	GSHE24604824S-74P	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		1		\$2,018.34	#2.040.24	
J. <del>4</del>	GSHE240040243-74P	Genesis Square Shoe, Elec Ht Adj Single, 74P Edge, 24x60x48x24"		'		Ψ2,010.34	\$2,018.34	
		Electric Control Style	Standard up/	lI down switch	/S			
		PowerUp Module Location	No data		/PUN			
	* *	Modesty Panel	No modesty i	nanel	/NM			
		Wire Trough Option	No wire troug		/NW			
		Base Finish	-	//warm grey trough	/WG			
		Edge Color	Kensington N		/EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates	· -	Standard			
		KI Laminates	KENSINGTO	N MAPLE 10776-60	/LKM			
0.5	GSHE24724824S-74P	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		1		\$2,074.05	\$2.074.0E	
).5	GSRE24/240245-/4P	Genesis Square Shoe, Elec Ht Adj Single, 74P Edge, 24x72x48x24"		'		Ψ2,074.03	\$2,074.05	
		Electric Control Style	Standard up/	down switch	/S			
		PowerUp Module Location	No data		/PUN			
	-	Modesty Panel	No modesty	panel	/NM			
		Wire Trough Option	No wire troug		/NW			
		Base Finish	_	//warm grey trough	/WG			
		Edge Color	Kensington N		/EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates	· -	Standard			
		KI Laminates		N MAPLE 10776-60				
			KENSINGTO	N WAPLE 10770-00	/LNIVI			
١.6	GSTR2436S/F-74P	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	~~ 24.26!!\//	1		\$464.00	¢464.00	
0.6	001R24303/F-/4F	Genesis Basic Rectangular, Fixed Height, 74P Edg	ye,24xob VV	'		\$464.90	\$464.90	
		Modesty Panel Option	No modesty	panel	/NM			
		Wire Trough	No wire troug	h	/NW			
		Transition Legs	No transition	foot	/TS			
	~	Base Finish	Warm Grey v	/warm grey trough	/WG			
		Edge Color	Kensington N		/EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates	· -	Standard			
		KI Laminates		N MAPLE 10776-60				
		PowerUp Module Location and Grommet Option	No data	00	/PUN			
		Grommet Option	Overhead gro	nmmets no	/OGN			
		· ·	Overneau git	ATTITUTE OF THE	/OUN			
0.7	PSB	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		5		\$16.05	\$00.0E	
1.1	1 00	STABILIZER BAR		اد		\$ 10.05	\$80.25	





CREATED 5/21/2019
VALID THROUGH 8/19/2019
Prepared By Carrie Manos
Quote Filename City of San Le

uote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South C	Office (Renovat	tions) - 19CAM-40	4454F/C			
Line	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Option
	No Image Available							
		Price Description: A						
0.8	SIFTAA	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair,Mesh		7		\$492.20	\$3,445.40	
		Base Finish	Aluminum ba	lse	/A			
		FR/NFR Option		to TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Casters	Carpet caste		/C			
	. ( 3	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
0.9	U2W180IL48	Unite 2-Way 180 Deg In-Line Spacer Trim,48"H		2		\$80.25	\$160.50	
0.0	02111001240					<b>\$00.20</b>	\$100.50	
		Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
0.10	U2W9048	Unite 2-Way 90 Deg "L" Corner,48"H		2		\$75.97	\$151.94	
	\.	Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market				***		
).11	U3W9048	Unite 3-Way 90 Deg "T" Corner,48"H		1		\$78.65	\$78.65	
		Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
).12	UEOR48	Unite End-Of-Run Condition,48"H		5		\$30.50	\$152.50	
		Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
	7	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
).13	UET6PJINL	Unite Inline Panel Jumper,6 Circuit,12"L		4		\$26.75	\$107.00	
	0 50							
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
0.14	UET6PJINT	Unite Intersection Panel Jumper,6 Circuit,15-1/2"L		6		\$29.96	\$179.76	
	0 50							
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
).15	UET6RBFU	Unite Base Infeed w/Bezel,Standard Base,6 Circui	it	2		\$83.46	\$166.92	
		Bezel Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
0.16	UET6RRC.1	Unite 15 Amp Duplx Receptacle w/Bezel,Racewy,	6 Circuit,Cir 1	4		\$15.52	\$62.08	
		Standard Trim Finishes	Warm Grey		.WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						





CREATED
VALID THROUGH
Prepared By

5/21/2019

8/19/2019

Carrie Manos

uote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Office (Renovati	ons) - 19CAI	M-404454F/C			
Line	Model		Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Option
).17	UET6RRC.2	Unite 15 Amp Duplx Receptacle w/Bezel,Racewy,6 Circuit,Cir 2	3		\$15.52	\$46.56	
		Standard Trim Finishes Warm Grey		.WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
).18	UET6RRC.3	Unite 15 Amp Duplx Receptacle w/Bezel,Racewy,6 Circuit,Cir 3	3		\$15.52	\$46.56	
		Standard Trim Finishes Warm Grey		.WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
).19	UET6RRC.4I	Unite 15 Amp Duplx Receptacle w/Bezel,Racewy,6 Circuit,Cir 4	2		\$15.52	\$31.04	
		Standard Trim Finishes Warm Grey		.WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
).20	UET6RRC.5I	Unite 15 Amp Duplx Receptacle w/Bezel,Racewy,6 Circuit,Cir 5	2		\$15.52	\$31.04	
		Standard Trim Finishes Warm Grey		.WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
).21	UET6RRC.6I	Unite 15 Amp Duplx Receptacle w/Bezel,Racewy,6 Circuit,Cir 6	2		\$15.52	\$31.04	
		Standard Trim Finishes Warm Grey		.WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
).22	UET6WW.24	Unite Rigid Wireway,10-Wire System,6 Circuit,24"W Panel	3		\$52.43	\$157.29	
	With the second						
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
0.24	UET6WW.48	Unite Rigid Wireway,10-Wire System,6 Circuit,48"W Panel	6		\$61.53	\$369.18	
	NEW TOTAL						
0.25	UET6WW.60	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite Rigid Wireway,10-Wire System,6 Circuit,60"W Panel	2		\$66.88	¢422.76	
.20	DE16WW.60	Office Rigid Wileway, 10-Wile System,o Circuit,ou W Panel	2		\$00.00	\$133.76	
	***	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
).26	UET6WW.72	Unite Rigid Wireway,10-Wire System,6 Circuit,72"W Panel	1		\$66.88	\$66.88	
	100						
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					





	lename	City of San Leandro: Police Building a	and South Office (Renovat	ions) - 19CAM-40	4454F/C			
ne	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBE Optio
27 <b>l</b>	UMFR2448	Unite Mono Fabric Panel, Standard Bas	se Raceway,24Wx48"H	4		\$220.96	\$883.84	
		Top Cap	No topcap		/N			
		Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Panel Fabric Side 1	•	al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN		RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER		/28.069.072.PS1			
		Panel Fabric Side 2		al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN	arrabric Grade r v	RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER		/28.069.072.PS1			
		Electrical Code	Domestic - w	ith outouts	/DP			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open N		itii cutouts	/DF			
28 <b>L</b>	UMFR3648	Unite Mono Fabric Panel,Standard Bas		1		\$287.30	\$287.30	
		Тор Сар	No topcap		/N			
		Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Panel Fabric Side 1	Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV			
	The state of the s	PV Fabric	RATTAN		RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER		/28.069.072.PS1			
		Panel Fabric Side 2	Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN		RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER		/28.069.072.PS2			
		Electrical Code	Domestic - w	ith cutouts	/DP			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open N			,			
9 <b>l</b>	UMFR4848	Unite Mono Fabric Panel,Standard Bas		7		\$341.33	\$2,389.31	
		Тор Сар	No topcap		/N			
		Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Panel Fabric Side 1		al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV			
	180	PV Fabric	RATTAN		RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER		/28.069.072.PS1			
		Panel Fabric Side 2		al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN		RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER		/28.069.072.PS2			
		Electrical Code	Domestic - w	ith cutouts	/DP			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open N			,5.			
0 l	UMFR6048	Unite Mono Fabric Panel,Standard Bas		2		\$402.32	\$804.64	
		Тор Сар	No topcap		/N			
		Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Panel Fabric Side 1	Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV			
	FE.	PV Fabric	RATTAN		RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER		/28.069.072.PS1			
		Panel Fabric Side 2		al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN		RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER		/28.069.072.PS2			
		Electrical Code	Domestic - w	ith cutouts	/DP			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open N	larket					
1 l	UMFR7248	Unite Mono Fabric Panel, Standard Bas	se Raceway,72Wx48"H	1		\$517.35	\$517.35	
		Тор Сар	No topcap		/N			
		Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Panel Fabric Side 1	Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV			
	11 //	PV Fabric	RATTAN		RATTAN			
			CLACIED		/28.069.072.PS1			
		RATTAN	GLACIER					1
		RATTAN Panel Fabric Side 2		al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV			
	I B			al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV RATTAN			
	t =	Panel Fabric Side 2	Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Grade PV				
	ta-	Panel Fabric Side 2 PV Fabric	Pallas Vertica RATTAN		RATTAN			

Page: 17 of 34





ne	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBI
32	UNGDS24	Unite Glass Divider Screen,24Wx12"H		4		\$148.20	\$592.80	Opti
-	01102024		0 " 11		(01)/	ψ110.20	ψ332.00	
		Glass Color	Satin etch on	e side	/GLV			
		Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
3	UNGDS36	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite Glass Divider Screen,36Wx12"H		1		\$170.67	¢470.67	
,	01402000					Ψ170.07	\$170.67	
		Glass Color	Satin etch on	e side	/GLV			
		Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
4	UNGDS48	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite Glass Divider Screen,48Wx12"H		7		\$205.98	\$1,441.86	
		Glass Color	Satin etch on	a aida	/GLV		<b>4</b> 1,11100	
		Trim Color	Warm Grey	e side	/GLV /WG			
		Tilli Goldi	waiiii Oley		/WG			
	<b>₩</b>	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
5	UNGDS60	Unite Glass Divider Screen,60Wx12"H		2		\$230.05	\$460.10	
		Glass Color	Satin etch on	e side	/GLV		-	
		Trim Color	Warm Grey	o sido	/WG			
			,					
	<b>₩</b>	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
3	UNGDS72	Unite Glass Divider Screen,72Wx12"H		1		\$299.07	\$299.07	
		Glass Color	Satin etch on	e side	/GLV			
		Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
7	UNWM48	Unite Adjust Wall Mount,48"		2		\$81.86	\$163.72	
	n	Finish Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
_	UWBBFC48L	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		2		#000.20	40.405.47	
3	UWBBFC48L	U-Series Wardrobe/Cabinet,48"H,Box/Box/File,Wa	irdrobe Left	3		\$808.39	\$2,425.17	
		Paint Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
	1888 1887 1887	Key Option	Key alike	I- #404	/KA			
	left shown	National Key Alike Pull Style	Key Alike Loc U-Series pull		/L121 /USP			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	O-Genes pui	(Standard)	7001			
9	UWBBFC48R	U-Series Wardrobe/Cabinet,48"H,Box/Box/File,Wa	rdrobe Right	4		\$808.39	\$3,233.56	
	$\sim$	Paint Color	Warm Grey		/WG		·	
	ψ. ]	Key Option	Key alike		/KA			
	9 9	National Key Alike	Key Alike Loc	k #121	/L121			
		Pull Style	U-Series pull	(standard)	/USP			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
1	: 116 Traffic				WorkGro	up Product Subtotal	\$34,493.13	
_	44==							
	: 117 Records			, l		#0.004.00 <sup>1</sup>	*****	
ı	GSHE24487224S-74F	Genesis Square Shoe, Elec Ht Adj Single, 74P Edge, 24x48x72x24"		1		\$2,681.92	\$2,681.92	





CREATED 5/21/2019
VALID THROUGH 8/19/2019
Prepared By Carrie Manos
Quote Filename City of San Le

Quote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Of	ffice (Renova	tions) - 19CAM-4044	54F/C			
Line	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Options
		Electric Control Style	Standard up/	down switch	/S			
		PowerUp Module Location	No data		/PUN			
		Modesty Panel	No modesty	panel	/NM			
		Wire Trough Option	Wire trough I	Both	/WW			
		Base Finish	Warm Grey v	w/warm grey trough	/WG			
		Edge Color	Kensington M	Maple edge	/EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates	3	Standard			
		KI Laminates	KENSINGTO	N MAPLE 10776-60	/LKM			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
11.2	GSHE24724824S-74P	Genesis Square Shoe, Elec Ht Adj Single, 74P		1		\$2,681.92	\$2,681.92	
		Edge,24x72x48x24"	0		10			
		Electric Control Style	Standard up/	down switch	/S			
		PowerUp Module Location	No data		/PUN			
		Modesty Panel	No modesty	•	/NM			
		Wire Trough Option	Wire trough I		/WW			
		Base Finish	-	w/warm grey trough	/WG			
		Edge Color	Kensington N	· -	/EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates		Standard			
		KI Laminates	KENSINGTO	N MAPLE 10776-60	/LKM			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
11.3	GSTR2436S/F-74P	Genesis Basic Rectangular, Fixed Height, 74P Edge	e,24x36"W	2		\$464.90	\$929.80	
		Modesty Panel Option	No modesty	panel	/NM			
		Wire Trough	No wire troug	•	/NW			
		Transition Legs	No transition		/TS			
		Base Finish		w/warm grey trough	/WG			
		Edge Color	Kensington N		/EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates	· -	Standard			
		KI Laminates		ON MAPLE 10776-60	/LKM			
		PowerUp Module Location and Grommet Option	No data	NINAPLE 10770-00	/PUN			
		Grommet Option	Overhead gr	ommets no	/OGN			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Overneau gr	ommets no	700N			
11.4	PSB	STABILIZER BAR		2		\$16.05	\$32.10	
		OTABILIZEN BAN		-		¥10.00	ψ32.10	
	No Image Available							
11.5	SIFTAA	Price Description: A Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair,Mesh		2		\$492.20	\$984.40	
•						Ţ.:2V	V00-1-10	
		Base Finish	Aluminum ba		/A			
	25	FR/NFR Option	-	to TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Casters	Carpet caste	rs	/C			
	8 3	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
11.6	U2W9040	Unite 2-Way 90 Deg "L" Corner,40"H		4		\$73.83	\$295.32	
			\M		0.00			
		Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
	~	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
11.7	UCANTST.L	Unite Standard Cantilever Bracket,Left		1		\$14.98	\$14.98	
		Trim Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						





CREATED VALID THROUGH Prepared By **5/21/2019 8/19/2019** Carrie Manos

uote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Office (Ren	ovations) - 19CAN	1-404454F/C			
Line	Model		Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Optior
1.8	UEOR40	Unite End-Of-Run Condition,40"H	2	l l	\$29.96	\$59.92	
	n	Trim Color Warm G	rey	/WG			
	d	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
1.9	UET6PJINL	Unite Inline Panel Jumper,6 Circuit,12"L	1		\$26.75	\$26.75	
	181						
	O The						
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
1.10	UET6PJINT	Unite Intersection Panel Jumper,6 Circuit,15-1/2"L	2		\$29.96	\$59.92	
	80						
	0						
1 11	UET6RBFU	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	1		\$83.46	<b>***</b>	
1.11	UETORBEU	Unite Base Infeed w/Bezel,Standard Base,6 Circuit	·		\$03.40	\$83.46	
	G.	Bezel Color Warm G	rey	/WG			
		Drive Descriptions Delivered/Oren Market					
.12	UET6RRC.1	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Unite 15 Amp Duplx Receptacle w/Bezel,Racewy,6 Circuit,C	ir 1 1		\$15.52	\$15.52	
	oeronto.r			1110	V10.02	\$13.32	
		Standard Trim Finishes Warm G	rey	.WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
1.13	UET6RRC.2	Unite 15 Amp Duplx Receptacle w/Bezel,Racewy,6 Circuit,C	Cir 2 1		\$15.52	\$15.52	
		Standard Trim Finishes Warm G		.WG			
			,	0			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
1.14	UET6RRC.3	Unite 15 Amp Duplx Receptacle w/Bezel,Racewy,6 Circuit,C	Cir 3 1		\$15.52	\$15.52	
		Standard Trim Finishes Warm G	rey	.WG			
			•				
	1						
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
1.15	UET6RRC.4I	Unite 15 Amp Duplx Receptacle w/Bezel,Racewy,6 Circuit,C	Cir 4 1		\$15.52	\$15.52	
		Standard Trim Finishes Warm G	rey	.WG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
1.16	UET6WW.36	Unite Rigid Wireway,10-Wire System,6 Circuit,36"W Panel	1		\$56.71	\$56.71	
	. Also		<u> </u>				
	TOTAL SEAL						
	WATER TO A STATE OF THE STATE O	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					





Quote I	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Office	ce (Renovai	tions) - 190	JAIVI-4U445	54F/C			
Line	Model			Qty.			Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Options
11.17	UET6WW.48	Unite Rigid Wireway,10-Wire System,6 Circuit,48"W	Panel	1			\$61.53	\$61.53	
	Kin.								
	400								
	talgo.~								
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
11.18	UET6WW.54	Unite Rigid Wireway,10-Wire System,6 Circuit,54"W	Panel	1			\$66.88	\$66.88	
	T. T								
	165								
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
11.19	UET6WW.72	Unite Rigid Wireway,10-Wire System,6 Circuit,72"W	Panel	1			\$66.88	\$66.88	
		<b>3</b>						·	
	ACTO:								
	100								
	tage~								
11.00		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	<b>.</b>				4040.05		
11.20	ULP24MBBF	U-Series Mobile Pedestal,Box/Box/File,24" Nominal	Depth	2			\$219.35	\$438.70	
		Paint Color	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Key Option	Key alike			/KA			
			Key Alike Loc	ck #124		/L124			
	1		U-Series pull	(standard)		/USP			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
11.21	UMFR2440	Unite Mono Fabric Panel, Standard Base Raceway, 2	4Wx40"H	2			\$202.23	\$404.46	
		Тор Сар	Flat trim (std)	)		/F			
		Trim Color	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Panel Fabric Side 1	Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Gr	ade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN			RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER			/28.069.072.PS1			
			Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Gr	ade PV	GRPV			
			RATTAN			RATTAN			
			GLACIER	tu .		/28.069.072.PS2			
			Domestic - w	ith cutouts		/DP			
11.22	UMFR3640	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	CM-40"II	1			\$258.94	6250.04	
11.22	OMITING THE	Unite Mono Fabric Panel, Standard Base Raceway, 3	OVVX4U H	'			φ200.94	\$258.94	
			No topcap			/N			
			Warm Grey			/WG			
			Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Gr	ade PV	GRPV			
			RATTAN			RATTAN			
			GLACIER	-15-6:0	D) (	/28.069.072.PS1			
			Pallas Vertica	ai Fabric Gr	ade PV	GRPV			
			RATTAN			RATTAN (28,050,072,052			
			GLACIER Domestic - w	ith cutoute		/28.069.072.PS2 /DP			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	บบเบองแบ - W	iui culouis		IUF			
I	l	Frice Description. Delivered/Open Market						l	١





Quote F	Filename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Office	ce (Renovati	ions) - 190	CAM-404454	4F/C			
Line	Model			Qty.			Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Options
11.23	UMFR4840	Unite Mono Fabric Panel, Standard Base Raceway, 48	3Wx40"H	1			\$293.18	\$293.18	
		Top Cap	No topcap			/N			
			Warm Grey			/WG			
	<b>P</b>		Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Gr	ade PV	GRPV			
			RATTAN			RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER			/28.069.072.PS1			
		Panel Fabric Side 2	Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Gr	ade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN			RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER			/28.069.072.PS2			
		Electrical Code	Domestic - wi	th cutouts		/DP			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
11.24	UMFR5440	Unite Mono Fabric Panel, Standard Base Raceway, 54	4Wx40"H	1			\$311.91	\$311.91	
		Торсар	No topcap			/N			
		Electrical Code	Domestic - tw	o sides witl	n cutouts	/DP			
	<b>1</b>	Trim Color	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Panel Fabric Side 1	Pallas Vertica	l Fabric Gr	ade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN			RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER			/28.069.072.PS1			
		Panel Fabric Side 2	Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Gr	ade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN			RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER			/28.069.072.PS2			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
11.25	UMFR7240	Unite Mono Fabric Panel, Standard Base Raceway, 72	2Wx40"H	2			\$460.64	\$921.28	
		Top Cap	ا (Flat trim (std			/F			
		Trim Color	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Panel Fabric Side 1	Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Gr	ade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN			RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER			/28.069.072.PS1			
		Panel Fabric Side 2	Pallas Vertica	al Fabric Gr	ade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric	RATTAN			RATTAN			
		RATTAN	GLACIER			/28.069.072.PS2			
		Electrical Code	Domestic - wi	th cutouts		/DP			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
11.26	UNGDS36	Unite Glass Divider Screen,36Wx12"H		1			\$170.67	\$170.67	
		Glass Color	Satin etch one	e side		/GLV			
		Trim Color	Warm Grey			/WG			
	<b>*</b>	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
11.27	UNGDS48	Unite Glass Divider Screen,48Wx12"H		1			\$205.98	\$205.98	
			0-6	:4-		(01)/		723.00	
			Satin etch one	e side		/GLV			
		Trim Color	Warm Grey			/WG			
44.00	III.	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					2017.01	***	
11.28	UNGDS54	Unite Glass Divider Screen,54Wx12"H		1			\$217.21	\$217.21	
		Trim Color	ا Warm Grey			/WG			
		Glass Color	Satin etch one	e side		/GLV			
	4	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
l .	I	Determine Deliver on Open market					ļ	ļ	I





uote F	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South O	ffice (Renovat	tions) - 19CAM-4044	54F/C			
Line	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBI Optio
1.29	UNWM40	Unite Adjust Wall Mount,40"		2		\$78.11	\$156.22	
		Finish Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
	J J	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
.30	UWTR1672-74P	Unite Countertop,40H Panel,74P Edge,72"W		2		\$331.17	\$662.34	
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates		Standard			
		KI Laminates	KENSINGTO	N MAPLE 10776-60	/LKM			
	1	Bracket Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Notch Location	Standard top	, no notch	/NN			
		Edge Color	Kensington N		/EKM			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Ü					
g 1	: 117 Records				WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$12,205.46	
ng 1	: 118 Traffic							
2.1	SIFTUAA	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholstered S	Seat	1		\$478.83	\$478.83	
		Base Finish	Aluminum ba	lse	/A			
		Casters	Carpet caste		/C			
		Sift Seat Upholstery	•	to TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Sift Upholstery NFR	Pallas Fabric		GRPP0			
		P0 Fabric	POINT		POINT			
		POINT	COAL		/27.203.122.P			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
2.2	KBR4224.H	Aristotle Bridge Return,42x24"		1		\$254.77	\$254.77	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	ll /laple	/LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal		/LBCH			
		Back Panel Option	1/2 height ba	ck panel	/2Q			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
2.3	KDA8420.H	Aristotle Rect Desk Shell,2 Full End Panels,84x20"	1	1		\$482.45	\$482.45	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	LL Naple	/LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal		/LBCH			
		Back Panel Option	1/2 height ba	ck panel	/2Q			
		Grommet Option	Grommet	•	/G			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
2.4	KSLF43620.H	Aristotle Lateral File,4 Drawer,Freestanding,36x20	x58"	1		\$1,251.44	\$1,251.44	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington M	lanle	/LKM			
		Laminate (Horizontal)  Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal		/LBCH			
		File Pull	Standard inte	egral pull	/NP			
		Key Option		locks (Note room numb				
		, ,	on order)	•				
2.5	KSPL8436B.H	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Single Ped Desk,Full MP,BBF Ped LT,84x	:36"	1		\$813.28	\$813.28	
		-			/LKM	<b>43.3.20</b>	ψ010.20	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	riapie				
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal	al bath aides	/LBCH			
		End Panel Option	Full end pane		/FULL			
		File Pull Key Option	Standard inte Key alike - 1	egrai puii lock (Note room numbe	/NP ers on /KA			
			order)	( )				
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						





	Filename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South C	office (Renovat	10010) 100/11/1 40	1454F/C		
Line	Model			Qty.	Sell	Price Extended Tota	TBD Options
12.6	KT1211	Katera Four Leg Arm Chair with Glides, Uph Seat/	Poly Back	2	\$:	293.72 <b>\$587.44</b>	
		Poly Color	Warm Grey		/PWG		
		Frame/Leg/Arm Finish	Warm Grey		/WG		
		Glide Option	Felt glides		/GFT		
	1	Katera Fabric	_	to TB 117-2013	/NFR		
		Fabric	Pallas Fabric		GRPP0		
		P0 Fabric	POINT	Cloup I o	POINT		
		POINT	COAL		/27.203.122.P		
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	00/12		,2.1.200.1.22.1		
12.7	KWMOD42.H	Aristotle Wall-Mounted Overhead, Closed, 42"W		2	\$	473.59 <b>\$947.18</b>	
						<b>4011110</b>	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington M	//aple	/LKM		
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal		/LBCH		
		Lock Option	No lock (stan	idard)	/NL		
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
12.8	KWMTK42	Aristotle Wall-Mount Tackboard,41x3/4Dx17"H		2		\$96.91 \$193.82	
		Fabric Selection	Pallas Vertica	L     al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV		
		PV Fabric	RATTAN	a a o. a.a.	RATTAN		
		RATTAN	GLACIER		/28.069.072.P		
			OBTOILIT		720.000.072.1		
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
12.9	TLT5.36	Overhead Task Light,36"W,For 42" & 48" Overhead	ads	2	•	\$46.01 <b>\$92.02</b>	
Tag 1	: 118 Traffic	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					
lug .	. TTO TTAINIO				WorkGroup Product Sub	total \$5.101.23	
					WorkGroup Product Sub	total \$5,101.23	
Tag 1	: 126 Quiet R				•		
Tag 1	: 126 Quiet R	M Roomscape Mattress,36"x80"		1	•	\$5,101.23 221.49 \$221.49	
		Roomscape Mattress,36"x80"		1	•		
13.1	21MT.1207	Roomscape Mattress,36"x80"  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Plack Only	1	\$.	\$221.49	
	21MT.1207  RM.BGS	Roomscape Mattress,36"x80"	Black Only	1	\$.		
13.1	21MT.1207	Roomscape Mattress,36"x80"  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Black Only	1	\$.	\$221.49	
13.1	RM.BGS	Roomscape Mattress,36"x80"  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Black Only	1	\$.	\$221.49	
13.1	RM.BGS	Roomscape Mattress,36"x80"  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Roomscape Bed Component,Base Glide Set of 4,		1 1	\$.	\$221.49	
13.1	RM.BGS RM.TCS	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Roomscape Bed Component,Base Glide Set of 4,  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market			\$.	\$221.49 \$221.49 \$12.31 \$12.31	
13.1	RM.BGS  RM.TCS  RM.TCS	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Roomscape Bed Component, Base Glide Set of 4,  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Roomscape Bed Component, Top Cap Set of 4, Black  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	ack Only		\$	\$221.49 \$221.49 \$12.31 \$12.31 \$12.31 \$12.31	
13.1	RM.BGS RM.TCS	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Roomscape Bed Component, Base Glide Set of 4,  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Roomscape Bed Component, Top Cap Set of 4, Black	ack Only		\$	\$221.49 \$221.49 \$12.31 \$12.31	
13.1	RM.BGS  RM.TCS  RM.TCS	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Roomscape Bed Component, Base Glide Set of 4,  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Roomscape Bed Component, Top Cap Set of 4, Black  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	ack Only		\$	\$221.49 \$221.49 \$12.31 \$12.31 \$12.31 \$12.31	
13.1	RM.BGS  RM.TCS  RM.TCS	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Roomscape Bed Component, Base Glide Set of 4,  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Roomscape Bed Component, Top Cap Set of 4, Black  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Roomscape Hang-On Shelf, 36"Wx13 3/8"Dx15 3/8"	ack Only	1	\$	\$221.49 \$221.49 \$12.31 \$12.31 \$12.31 \$12.31	





Quote F	Filename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South C	Office (Renovat	tions) - 190	AM-404454F/C			
Line	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Options
13.5	RMPS	Roomscape Personal Shelf		1	1	\$88.81	\$88.81	
		Finish Color	Warm Grey		/WC	3		
		Laminate Color	Kensington M	//aple	/LKI	M		
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
13.6	RMSSB	RoomScape Single Bed Assembly w/Springbed D	eck,38-	1		\$431.21	\$431.21	
		7/8"Wx86"Lx39-3/8"H Finish Color	Warm Grey		/WC	3		
		Laminate Color	Kensington N	//aple	/LKI			
			· ·	•				
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
an 1	: 126 Quiet R					WorkGroup Product Subtotal	\$1,003.14	
ay i	i. 120 Quiet ix	111				WorkGroup i roudet oubtotal	ψ1,003.14	
ag 1	: 128 Quiet R	m						
14.1	21MT.1207	Roomscape Mattress,36"x80"		1		\$221.49	\$221.49	
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
14.2	RM.BGS	Roomscape Bed Component,Base Glide Set of 4,	Black Only	1		\$12.31	\$12.31	
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
14.3	RM.TCS	Roomscape Bed Component, Top Cap Set of 4, Bla	ack Only	1		\$12.31	\$12.31	
	FF FF							
	0. 000							
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
14.4	RMHSU	Roomscape Hang-On Shelf,36"Wx13 3/8"Dx15 3/	8"H	1		\$237.01	\$237.01	
		Finish Color	Warm Grey		/WC	3		
		Laminate Color	Kensington N	//aple	/LK	M		
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
14.5	RMPS	Roomscape Personal Shelf		1		\$88.81	\$88.81	
		Finish Color	Warm Grey		/WC	3		
		Laminate Color	Kensington N	//aple	/LKI			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
14.6	RMSSB	RoomScape Single Bed Assembly w/Springbed D	eck,38-	1		\$431.21	\$431.21	
14.6	RMSSB	RoomScape Single Bed Assembly w/Springbed D 7/8"Wx86"Lx39-3/8"H		1	DAIC		\$431.21	
14.6	RMSSB	RoomScape Single Bed Assembly w/Springbed D 7/8"Wx86"Lx39-3/8"H Finish Color	Warm Grey	1   1	/WC	3	\$431.21	
14.6	RMSSB	RoomScape Single Bed Assembly w/Springbed D 7/8"Wx86"Lx39-3/8"H		1   1   Maple	/WC /LKI	3	\$431.21	
14.6	RMSSB	RoomScape Single Bed Assembly w/Springbed D 7/8"Wx86"Lx39-3/8"H Finish Color Laminate Color	Warm Grey	1   1   Maple		3	\$431.21	
	RMSSB : 128 Quiet R	RoomScape Single Bed Assembly w/Springbed D 7/8"Wx86"Lx39-3/8"H Finish Color Laminate Color  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Warm Grey	1 Maple		3	\$431.21 \$1,003.14	



uote l	Filename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South	h Office (Renovat	tions) - 19C <i>F</i>	4M-404454F/C				
_ine	Model			Qty.			Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Optio
a 1	: 132 Dispato	h							
5.1	CZSLKSTDD3060- CLCK	CZ Steel Locker,Standard w/Drawer 2x4 w/Combination,30"Wx63-3/4"H		3			\$1,929.39	\$5,788.17	
		Shell Paint Color	Warm Grey		/V	WG			
	22	Door Paint Color	Warm Grey		/F	FWG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
g 1	: 132 Dispato	h				WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$5,788.17	
	: 133 Manage	er							
3.1	SIFTUAA	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholster	ed Seat	1			\$478.83	\$478.83	
		Base Finish	Aluminum ba	ise	//	4			
		Casters	Carpet caste	rs	/0	)			
		Sift Seat Upholstery	Compliance t	to TB 117-201	3 /\	NFR			
	. ( )	Sift Upholstery NFR	Pallas Fabric			GRPP0			
		P0 Fabric	MOSAIC	•		IOSAIC			
		MOSAIC	SLATE			27.220.132.P			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market			,_				
.2	KF2F.H	Aristotle Full Ht Pedestal, File, File, 15.5x19x28"		1			\$447.02	\$447.02	
			01 :			DOLL		Ţ <b>02</b>	
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal			_BCH			
		File Pull	Standard inte	•		NP			
		Key Option	Key alike - 1 order)	lock (Note roo	om numbers on /K	(A			
	*	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Jidoij						
3	KFRR4824.H	Aristotle Flush Return-Right, No Pedestal, 48x24	ļ"	1			\$326.67	\$326.67	
				L		IZM			
		Laminate (Horizontal) Laminate Base (Vertical)	Kensington M Charcoal	ларіе		_KM _BCH			
		Edillindo Sado (Voltadi)	onarooar		,,	.5011			
6.4	KSLF43620.H	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Aristotle Lateral File,4 Drawer,Freestanding,36:	x20x58"	1			\$1,251.44	\$1,251.44	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	Manlo		_KM			
		Laminate (Nonzontar)  Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal	napie		_RCH			
				البيم لمسم					
		File Pull Key Ontion	Standard inte			NP (A			
		Key Option	on order)	locks (Note ro	on numbers /K	vn.			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
5	KSPL7236B.H	Aristotle Single Ped Desk,Full MP,BBF Ped LT,	,72x36"	1			\$813.28	\$813.28	
	_	Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	∟L √laple	/L	_KM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal	•		_BCH			
		End Panel Option	Full end pane	el both sides		FULL			
	7.	File Pull	Standard inte			NP			
		Key Option		•	om numbers on /K				
			order)	,					
6	KT1211	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Katera Four Leg Arm Chair with Glides, Uph Se	eat/Polv Back	2			\$293.72	\$587.44	
			•			200		+301117	
		Poly Color	Warm Grey			PWG			
		Frame/Leg/Arm Finish	Warm Grey			NG			
	1 1 1	Glide Option	Felt glides			GFT			
	ш	Katera Fabric	-	to TB 117-201		NFR			
		Fabric	Pallas Fabric	Group P0	G	SRPP0			
		P0 Fabric	MOSAIC		M	OSAIC			
		MOSAIC	SLATE		/2	27.220.132.P			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market					l l	1	ı



Quote F	Filename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South C	Office (Renovat	tions) - 19CAM-40	04454F/C			
Line	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Options
16.7	KWMOD42.H	Aristotle Wall-Mounted Overhead, Closed, 42"W		2		\$473.59	\$947.18	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	Maple	/LKM			
		Laminate Base (Vertical)	Charcoal		/LBCH			
		Lock Option	No lock (stan	dard)	/NL			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
16.8	KWMTK42	Aristotle Wall-Mount Tackboard,41x3/4Dx17"H		2		\$96.91	\$193.82	
			5 " 1/ "		ODD!		Ų 100l0 <u>1</u>	
		Fabric Selection		al Fabric Grade PV	GRPV			
		PV Fabric RATTAN	RATTAN GLACIER		RATTAN /28.069.072.P			
			GLACIER		/20.009.072.F			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
16.9	TLT5.36	Overhead Task Light,36"W,For 42" & 48" Overhead	ads	2		\$46.01	\$92.02	
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
Tan 1	: 133 Manage				WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$5,137.70	
rag i	. 100 Manage	<b>,</b> 1			Workeroup	Troduct Gubtotai	ψο, τοτ. το	
Tag 1	: 135 Break F	Rm						
17.1	AH4R3629C-74P	Athens Round Tbl,4"Col,24" Base,Chrome		2		\$542.49	\$1,084.98	
		Finish,74P,29"H,36"Dia Edge Color	Kensington N	Apple odge	/EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates	· -	Standard			
		KI Laminates		, IN MAPLE 10776-60				
		Column Finish	Chrome		/CH			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
17.2	AH4R4229C-74P	Athens Round Tbl,4"Col,24" Base,Chrome		1		\$726.00	\$726.00	
		Finish,74P,29"H,42"Dia			1514			
		Edge Color	Kensington N	· -	/EKM			
		Surface Finish KI Laminates	KI Laminates	) N MAPLE 10776-60	Standard 0 /LKM			
		Column Finish	Chrome	IN WAI LE 10770-00	/CH			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Onionio		7011			
17.3	SLNAP	Strive Four-Leg Armless Chair, Poly		8		\$97.61	\$780.88	
			Morri O		ANO		,,,,,,	
		Frame Color Poly Seat & Back Color	Warm Grey No Fire Reta	rdant	/WG /NFR			
		Poly Seat & Back Color Poly Seat & Back Color	Warm Grey	iuaiil	/NFR /PWG			
		Glide Option	Steel glides		/FWG			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	2.22. 9200		, <del>-</del>			
Tan 1	: 135 Break F				WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$2,591.86	
rag i	. 100 Dicak i	MIII			Погкогоар	Troudet Gubtetur	Ψ2,031.00	
Tag 1	: 141 Recepti	on						
18.1	KGDL6630B.H	Aristotle Reception, Left, Full Back Panel, BBF Ped	,66x30"	1		\$936.76	\$936.76	
		Laminate (Horizontal)	Kensington N	Manle	/LKM			
		Laminate (1012011al)	Charcoal		/LBCH			
		File Pull	Standard inte	egral pull	/NP			
		Key Option		lock (Note room nur				
			order)					
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						





iote F	Filename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and Sout	th Office (Renovat	tions) - 19CAM-40445	4F/C			
ine	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Optio
8.2	OH84QB	Oath Task Arm Chair		1		\$410.88	\$410.88	
		Base Finish	Aluminum ba	se	/A			
	₽ T	Caster Type	Carpet caster	rs	/CC			
		Oath Mesh	Black		/OMBL			
	75	Oath Upholstery		to TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Oath Fabric	Pallas Fabric		GRPP2			
		P2 Pallas Fabric	PAINTED ST	•	PAINTED			
		r 2 r alias i abiic	FAINTED ST	MIFL	STRIPE			
		PAINTED STRIPE	CARBON		/27.229.022.P			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
ıg 1	: 141 Reception	on			WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$1,347.64	
g 1	: 142 Dispatch							
9.1	SIFTUAA	Sift Task 4D Adjustable T-Arm Chair, Upholster	ed Seat	2		\$478.83	\$957.66	
		Base Finish	Aluminum ba	lse	/A			
		Casters	Carpet caster		/C			
	78	Sift Seat Upholstery	-	to TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Sift Upholstery NFR	Pallas Fabric	Group PU	GRPP0			
		P0 Fabric	PETALS		PETALS			
		PETALS	OBSIDIAN		/27.218.162.P			
.2 <b>GS</b>	00115044070040 745	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market				00.074.05		
.2	GSHE24487224S-74P	Genesis Square Shoe, Elec Ht Adj Single, 74P		2		\$2,074.05	\$4,148.10	
		Edge,24x48x72x24" Electric Control Style	Standard up/	down switch	/S			
		PowerUp Module Location	No data	down switch	/PUN			
		•						
		Modesty Panel	No modesty p		/NM			
		Wire Trough Option	No wire troug		/NW			
		Base Finish		v/warm grey trough	/WG			
		Edge Color	Kensington M		/EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates		Standard			
		KI Laminates	KENSINGTO	N MAPLE 10776-60	/LKM			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
.3	GSTR2436S/F-74P	Genesis Basic Rectangular, Fixed Height, 74P E	Edge,24x36"W	2		\$464.90	\$929.80	
		Modesty Panel Option	No modesty p	panel	/NM			
		Wire Trough	No wire troug	jh	/NW			
		Transition Legs	No transition	foot	/TS			
	~	Base Finish	Warm Grey w	v/warm grey trough	/WG			
		Edge Color	Kensington M		/EKM			
		Surface Finish	KI Laminates		Standard			
		KI Laminates		N MAPLE 10776-60	/LKM			
		PowerUp Module Location and Grommet Option	No data	== .0//0 00	/PUN			
		Grommet Option	Overhead gro	ommets no	/OGN			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Overnead git		/OOI1			
).4	KT1211	Katera Four Leg Arm Chair with Glides, Uph Se	eat/Poly Back	2		\$293.72	\$587.44	
		Poly Color	Warm Grey		/PWG			
		Frame/Leg/Arm Finish	Warm Grey		/WG			
			•					
		Glide Option	Felt glides	TD 447 0040	/GFT			
	u u	Katera Fabric		to TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Fabric	Pallas Fabric	Group P0	GRPP0			
	1	P0 Fabric	PETALS		PETALS			
		PETALS	OBSIDIAN		/27.218.162.P			



CREATED 5/21/2019
VALID THROUGH 8/19/2019
Prepared By Carrie Manos
Quote Filename City of San Le

ote i	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Offi	ce (Renovat	ions) - 19CAM-40445	54F/C			
ine	Model			Qty.		Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Optio
9.5	ULP24MBF	U-Series Mobile Pedestal,Box/File,24" Nominal Dep	th	2		\$185.11	\$370.22	
		Paint Color	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Key Option	Key alike		/KA			
		National Key Alike	Key Alike Loc	ck #120	/L120			
		Pull Style	U-Series pull		/USP			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	o conco pun	(blandard)	7001			
a 1	: 142 Dispatc				WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$6,993.22	
y 1	. 142 DISPAIC	II			WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	ΨU,393.22	
	: 150 Lobby							
1	2201/L-74P	Soltice Metal Round Table,Laminate Top,74P		1		\$334.38	\$334.38	
		Edge,20"Dia,16"H Base Finish	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Laminate Color	KI Laminates		Standard			
				N MAPLE 10776-60				
	<i>U</i> V	KI Laminates			/LKM			
		Edge Color	Kensington M		/EKM			
		Glide Color	Flannel (Dark	Grey)	/NGFN			
_	0110400	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market				#070 00	A4 547 00	
2	OH84QB	Oath Task Arm Chair		4		\$379.32	\$1,517.28	
		Base Finish	Aluminum ba	se	/A			
		Caster Type	Carpet caster	S	/CC			
		Oath Mesh	Black		/OMBL			
		Oath Upholstery	Compliance to	o TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Oath Fabric	Pallas Fabric	Group P0	GRPP0			
		P0 Fabric	PETALS		PETALS			
		PETALS	OBSIDIAN		/27.218.162.P			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
3	SOMCC/NC	Soltice Metal Multiple Seating-2 Seat Unit,No Table Connect,Open Arm,Non-Contrast		1		\$1,201.08	\$1,201.08	
		Non-Contrast Fabric	Compliance t	o TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Soltice Metal Fabric NFR	Fabric Grade	J	J			
		Fabric	PAINTED ST	RIPE	PAINTED			
	V	DAINTED CIDIDE	CADDON		STRIPE /27.229.022.P			
		PAINTED STRIPE	CARBON					
		Base Finish	Warm Grey	( )	/WG			
		Armcap Option	Wood armcar		/WAC			
		Wood Armcap Finish Color	Wood finish-0		Core			
		Core Wood Finish Color	_	laple on Maple	/MMA			
		Moisture Barrier	No Moisture B		/NMB			
		Glide Color	Flannel (Dark	(Grey)	/NGFN			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
4	SOMCCC/NC	Soltice Metal Multiple Seating-3 Seat Unit,No Table Connect,Open Arm,Non-Contrast	No Chair	1		\$1,721.63	\$1,721.63	
		Non-Contrast Fabric	Compliance t	o TB 117-2013	/NFR			
		Soltice Metal Fabric NFR	Fabric Grade		J			
	ATT'	Fabric	PAINTED ST		PAINTED			
	U	PAINTED STRIPE	CARBON		STRIPE /27.229.022.P			
		Base Finish	Warm Grey		/WG			
		Armcap Option	Wood armcar	ns (nair)	/WAC			
		Wood Armcap Finish Color	Wood finish-0		Core			
		·						
		Core Wood Finish Color	_	laple on Maple	/MMA			
		Glide Color	Flannel (Dark		/NGFN			
		Moisture Barrier	No Moisture I	Barrier	/NMB			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market						
4	: 150 Lobby				WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$4,774.37	1



Quote Filename City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Office (Renovations) - 19CAM-404454F/C

Line	Model			Qty	-		Sell Price	Extended Total	TB Opti
ıg ′	1: 153 Interviev	W					·		
1.1	PLRT3060-74P	Pillar Table, Post Leg, Rectangular, 30x60", 29"H, 74P	Edge	1			\$381.99	\$381.99	
		Edge Color	Kensington N	√aple edge	;	/EKM			
		Grommet/PowerUp Option	No Grommet	ts, PowerU	p or Wire	/NNN			
	l l		Managemen		ts	0			
		Laminate	KI Laminates		40770.00	Standard			
		KI Laminates	KENSINGTO	N MAPLE	10776-60	/LKM			
		Leg Finish	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Casters/Glides	Casters			/CST			
04.0		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		1 .	, I		0055.07		
21.2	SNNAU	Strive Nesting Armless Chair, Uphol Seat		2	2		\$255.87	\$511.74	
		Frame Color	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Upholstery Grade/Color	Compliance	to TB 117-	2013	/NFR			
		Upholstery Grade/Color	Pallas Fabrio			GRPP0			
	9 7 3	P0 Fabric	PETALS			PETALS			
		PETALS	OBSIDIAN			/27.218.162.P			
		Poly Seat & Back Color	No Fire Reta	rdant		-NFR			
		Poly Seat & Back Color	Warm Grey	· Juin		/PWG			
		Base Option	Carpet caste	rs (black o	nlv)	/C			
		•	ourper caste	ιο (υιαυλ Ο	··· <b>J</b> /	,0			
	4 450 1 / :	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
ag ´	1: 153 Interviev	N				WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$893.73	
ag ′	1: 155 Childrer	ns area			_				
22.1	1323WB/NC	Sela Lounge Chair Wood Base, Non-Contrast		1			\$1,743.48	\$1,743.48	
		Non-Contrast Fabric	Compliance	to TB 117-	2013	/NFR			
		Sela Fabric NFR	Fabric Grade			K			
		Fabric	ROUND	; IX		ROUND			
		ROUND	COBALT			/27.237.084.P			
		Wood Finish Color	Wood finish-	Core		Core			
		Wood Finish Color-Core			lanlo	/MMA			
				Aonlo on M	iapie				
			=	Maple on M	•				
		Armcap Option	Wood armca	ps (pair)	•	/WAC			
		Armcap Option Moisture Barrier	=	ps (pair)					
22.2	IW442	Armcap Option Moisture Barrier Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Wood armca	ps (pair)		/WAC	\$50.02	<b>\$50.00</b>	
22.2	IW413	Armcap Option Moisture Barrier	Wood armca	ps (pair)	· 	/WAC	\$59.92	\$59.92	
22.2	IW413	Armcap Option Moisture Barrier Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	Wood armca	ps (pair)		/WAC	\$59.92	\$59.92	
22.2	IW413	Armcap Option Moisture Barrier Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair,Small	Wood armca No Moisture Steel glides Cartoned Mo	ps (pair) Barrier	and IW418	/WAC /NMB	\$59.92	\$59.92	
22.2	IW413	Armcap Option Moisture Barrier Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option	Wood armca No Moisture Steel glides Cartoned Mo ONLY (Req'o	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 d for orders	and IW418 less than 24	/WAC /NMB	\$59.92	\$59.92	
22.2	IW413	Armcap Option Moisture Barrier Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option	Wood armca No Moisture Steel glides Cartoned Mo ONLY (Req'o units or shipp	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 d for orders	and IW418	/WAC /NMB	\$59.92	\$59.92	
22.2	IW413	Armcap Option Moisture Barrier Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option	Wood armca No Moisture Steel glides Cartoned Mo ONLY (Req'o	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 d for orders	and IW418 less than 24	/WAC /NMB	\$59.92	\$59.92	
22.2	IW413	Armcap Option Moisture Barrier Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option Carton Code Option	Wood armca No Moisture  Steel glides Cartoned Mc ONLY (Reg'c units or shipp Export)	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 d for orders ped air freig	and IW418 less than 24	/WAC /NMB	\$59.92	\$59.92	
22.2	IW413	Armcap Option Moisture Barrier Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option Carton Code Option Frame Color	Wood armca No Moisture  Steel glides Cartoned Mc ONLY (Reg'c units or shipp Export) Warm Grey	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 d for orders ped air freig	and IW418 less than 24	/WAC /NMB /SG /CTN	\$59.92	\$59.92	
22.2	IW413	Armcap Option Moisture Barrier Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair,Small Glide Option Carton Code Option  Frame Color Shell Color Shell NFR	Wood armca No Moisture  Steel glides Cartoned Mo ONLY (Req'o units or shipp Export) Warm Grey No Fire Reta	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 d for orders ped air freig	and IW418 less than 24	/WAC /NMB  /SG /CTN  /WG /NFR	\$59.92	\$59.92	
	IW413  MPT26R/WFT/NC	Armcap Option Moisture Barrier Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair,Small Glide Option Carton Code Option  Frame Color Shell Color	Wood armca No Moisture  Steel glides Cartoned Mo ONLY (Req'o units or shipp Export) Warm Grey No Fire Reta Nemo	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 d for orders ped air freig	and IW418 less than 24	/WAC /NMB  /SG /CTN  /WG /NFR	\$59.92 \$657.52	\$59.92 \$657.52	
		Armcap Option Moisture Barrier  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option Carton Code Option  Frame Color Shell Color Shell NFR  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  MyPlace 26" Round Table, 2" Wood Feet, Non-Contr	Wood armca No Moisture  Steel glides Cartoned Mc ONLY (Req'c units or shipp Export) Warm Grey No Fire Reta Nemo	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 If for orders bed air freig rdant	and IW418 less than 24 ht/UPS & ALL	/WAC /NMB  /SG /CTN  /WG /NFR /PNE			
		Armcap Option Moisture Barrier  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option Carton Code Option  Frame Color Shell Color Shell NFR Price Description: Delivered/Open Market MyPlace 26" Round Table, 2" Wood Feet, Non-Contrasting Fabric	Wood armca No Moisture  Steel glides Cartoned Mc ONLY (Req'c units or shipp Export) Warm Grey No Fire Reta Nemo  ast Compliance	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 d for orders are del air freig rdant	and IW418 less than 24 ht/UPS & ALL	/WAC /NMB  /SG /CTN  /WG /NFR /PNE			
		Armcap Option Moisture Barrier  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option Carton Code Option  Frame Color Shell Color Shell NFR Price Description: Delivered/Open Market MyPlace 26" Round Table, 2" Wood Feet, Non-Control Non-Contrasting Fabric Non-Contrasting Fabric	Wood armca No Moisture  Steel glides Cartoned Mc ONLY (Req'c units or shipp Export) Warm Grey No Fire Reta Nemo  ast Compliance	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 d for orders are del air freig rdant	and IW418 less than 24 ht/UPS & ALL	/WAC /NMB  /SG /CTN  /WG /NFR /PNE			
		Armcap Option Moisture Barrier  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option Carton Code Option  Frame Color Shell Color Shell NFR Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  MyPlace 26" Round Table, 2" Wood Feet, Non-Contrasting Fabric Non-Contrasting Fabric Fabric	Wood armca No Moisture  Steel glides Cartoned Mc ONLY (Req'c units or shipp Export) Warm Grey No Fire Reta Nemo  ast Compliance of Fabric Grade	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 d for orders are del air freig rdant	and IW418 less than 24 ht/UPS & ALL	/WAC /NMB  /SG /CTN  /WG /NFR /PNE  /NFR K ROUND			
		Armcap Option Moisture Barrier  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option Carton Code Option  Frame Color Shell Color Shell NFR Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  MyPlace 26" Round Table, 2" Wood Feet, Non-Contr Non-Contrasting Fabric Non-Contrasting Fabric Fabric ROUND	Wood armca No Moisture  Steel glides Cartoned Mc ONLY (Req'c units or shipp Export) Warm Grey No Fire Reta Nemo  ast Compliance Fabric Grade ROUND COBALT	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 If for orders one dair freigner dant  to TB 117-3	and IW418 less than 24 ht/UPS & ALL	/WAC /NMB  /SG /CTN  /WG /NFR /PNE  /NFR K ROUND /27.237.084.P			
		Armcap Option Moisture Barrier  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option Carton Code Option  Frame Color Shell Color Shell NFR Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  MyPlace 26" Round Table, 2" Wood Feet, Non-Contrasting Fabric Non-Contrasting Fabric Fabric ROUND Wood Finish	Steel glides Cartoned Mc ONLY (Req'c units or ship Export) Warm Grey No Fire Reta Nemo  Tast Compliance Fabric Grade ROUND COBALT Wood finish-	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 If for orders one dair freigner on the TB 117-2  K Core	and IW418 less than 24 ht/UPS & ALL	/WAC /NMB  /SG /CTN  /WG /NFR /PNE  /NFR K ROUND /27.237.084.P Core			
		Armcap Option Moisture Barrier  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option Carton Code Option  Frame Color Shell Color Shell NFR Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  MyPlace 26" Round Table, 2" Wood Feet, Non-Contrasting Fabric Non-Contrasting Fabric Fabric ROUND Wood Finish Wood Core Finish	Steel glides Cartoned Mc ONLY (Req'c units or ship Export) Warm Grey No Fire Reta Nemo  Cast Compliance Fabric Grade ROUND COBALT Wood finish- Natural on B	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 If for orders one dair freigner  to TB 117-3  K  Core eech	and IW418 less than 24 ht/UPS & ALL	/WAC /NMB  /SG /CTN  /WG /NFR /PNE  /NFR K ROUND /27.237.084.P Core /BNA			
22.2		Armcap Option Moisture Barrier  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option Carton Code Option  Frame Color Shell Color Shell NFR Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  MyPlace 26" Round Table, 2" Wood Feet, Non-Contrasting Fabric Non-Contrasting Fabric Fabric ROUND Wood Finish	Wood armca No Moisture  Steel glides Cartoned Mc ONLY (Req'c units or ship Export) Warm Grey No Fire Reta Nemo  Past Compliance Fabric Grade ROUND COBALT Wood finish- Natural on B KI Laminates	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 If for orders one dair freigner  to TB 117-3  K  Core eech	and IW418 less than 24 pht/UPS & ALL	/WAC /NMB  /SG /CTN  /WG /NFR /PNE  /NFR K ROUND /27.237.084.P Core /BNA Standard			
		Armcap Option Moisture Barrier  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option Carton Code Option  Frame Color Shell Color Shell NFR Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  MyPlace 26" Round Table, 2" Wood Feet, Non-Contrasting Fabric Non-Contrasting Fabric Fabric ROUND Wood Finish Wood Core Finish	Steel glides Cartoned Mc ONLY (Req'c units or ship Export) Warm Grey No Fire Reta Nemo  Cast Compliance Fabric Grade ROUND COBALT Wood finish- Natural on B	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 If for orders one dair freigner  to TB 117-3  K  Core eech	and IW418 less than 24 pht/UPS & ALL	/WAC /NMB  /SG /CTN  /WG /NFR /PNE  /NFR K ROUND /27.237.084.P Core /BNA			
		Armcap Option Moisture Barrier  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option Carton Code Option  Frame Color Shell Color Shell NFR Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  MyPlace 26" Round Table, 2" Wood Feet, Non-Contrasting Fabric Non-Contrasting Fabric Fabric ROUND Wood Finish Wood Core Finish Laminate	Wood armca No Moisture  Steel glides Cartoned Mc ONLY (Req'c units or ship Export) Warm Grey No Fire Reta Nemo  Past Compliance Fabric Grade ROUND COBALT Wood finish- Natural on B KI Laminates	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 d for orders ped air freig  rdant  to TB 117-2 e K  Core eech S NN MAPLE	and IW418 less than 24 pht/UPS & ALL	/WAC /NMB  /SG /CTN  /WG /NFR /PNE  /NFR K ROUND /27.237.084.P Core /BNA Standard			
		Armcap Option Moisture Barrier  Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair, Small Glide Option Carton Code Option  Frame Color Shell Color Shell NFR Price Description: Delivered/Open Market  MyPlace 26" Round Table, 2" Wood Feet, Non-Contrasting Fabric Non-Contrasting Fabric Fabric ROUND Wood Finish Wood Core Finish Laminate KI Laminates	Steel glides Cartoned Mc ONLY (Req'c units or ship Export) Warm Grey No Fire Reta Nemo  Cast Compliance Fabric Grade ROUND COBALT Wood finish- Natural on B KI Laminates KENSINGTO	ps (pair) Barrier  del IWC18 d for orders ped air freig  rdant  to TB 117-2 e K  Core eech s NN MAPLE Maple edge	and IW418 less than 24 pht/UPS & ALL	/WAC /NMB  /SG /CTN  /WG /NFR /PNE  /NFR K ROUND /27.237.084.P Core /BNA Standard /LKM			

Page: 30 of 34



	ilename	City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Of	fice (Renovat	ions) - 19	CAM-404454F	F/C			
Line	Model			Qty			Sell Price	Extended Total	TBD Option
22.4	IW413	Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair,Small					\$59.92	\$59.92	
	6	Glide Option	Steel glides			/SG			
		Carton Code Option	Cartoned Model IWC18 and IW418 ONLY (Req'd for orders less than 24 units or shipped air freight/UPS & Al Export)		less than 24	/CTN			
	Frame Color		Warm Grey			/WG			
		Shell Color	No Fire Retai	rdant		/NFR			
		Shell NFR	Mardi Gras			/PMG			
00.5	104/4/2	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		1 4	1		<b>\$50.00</b>	450.00	
22.5	IW413	Intellect Wave 4-Leg Chair,Small		1			\$59.92	\$59.92	
	6	Glide Option	Steel glides		1	/SG			
		Carton Code Option	Cartoned Mo ONLY (Req'd units or shipp Export)	for orders		/CTN			
		Frame Color	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Shell Color	No Fire Retai	rdant		/NFR			
		Shell NFR	Zesty Lime			/PZL			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
ag 1	: 155 Childrer	ns area				WorkGroup P	roduct Subtotal	\$2,580.76	
ag 1	: 201 Lobby								
23.1	2201/L-74P	Soltice Metal Round Table,Laminate Top,74P		1			\$334.38	\$334.38	
		Edge,20"Dia,16"H							
		Base Finish	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Laminate Color	KI Laminates			Standard			
	// \\	KI Laminates	KENSINGTO			/LKM			
	9 0	Edge Color	Kensington M			/EKM			
		Glide Color	Flannel (Dark	(Grey)		/NGFN			
00.0	COMOCONO	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market	N 01 :	1 4	1		Φ4 F02 07	A4 500 07	
23.2	SOMCCC/NC	Soltice Metal Multiple Seating-3 Seat Unit, No Table Connect, Open Arm, Non-Contrast	No Chair	1			\$1,583.07	\$1,583.07	
		Non-Contrast Fabric	Compliance t	o TB 117-2	2013	/NFR			
		Soltice Metal Fabric NFR	Fabric Grade			Н			
		Fabric	PETALS			PETALS			
	. 1 .	PETALS	OBSIDIAN			/27.218.162.P			
		Base Finish	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Armcap Option	Wood armca	ps (pair)		/WAC			
		Wood Armcap Finish Color	Wood finish-Core			Core			
	Core Wood Finish Color Glide Color		Kensington Maple on Maple Flannel (Dark Grey)			/MMA			
						/NGFN			
		Moisture Barrier	No Moisture			/NMB			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
ag 1	: 201 Lobby					WorkGroup Pr	roduct Subtotal	\$1,917.45	
ag 1	: 204 Commu	nity Rm							
24.4	PINR2472C-74P Pirouette, Nesting Collaborative, Rectangular, 24x72", 74P E			20			\$583.22	\$11,664.40	
24.1		Edge Color	Sterling Ash edge KI Laminates		1	/EAZ			
24.1		-				Standard			
24.1		I aminate	. VI Failillaice		18				
24.1		Laminate KLI aminates	STERLING A	SH 7005 3					
24.1	A Park	KI Laminates	STERLING A	SH 7995-3	00	/LAZ /WG			
24.1		KI Laminates Leg Finish	Warm Grey			/WG			
24.1	Per	KI Laminates	Warm Grey		-2 locking/2 non-	/WG			
24.1		KI Laminates Leg Finish	Warm Grey Black wheel,	Silver hub-	-2 locking/2 non-	/WG			
24.1	And the second	KI Laminates Leg Finish Casters/Glides	Warm Grey Black wheel, locking	Silver hub- desty pane s, PowerUp	-2 locking/2 non- I o or Wire	/WG /4EC			



ine	Model			Qty.			Sell Price	Extended Total	TBI Optio
4.2	PINR3060C-74P	Pirouette,Nesting Collaborative,Rectangular,30x60"	74P Edge	2			\$572.87	\$1,145.74	
		Edge Color	Sterling Ash	edge		/EAZ			
		Laminate	KI Laminates	Ū		Standard			
		KI Laminates	STERLING ASH 7995-38		3	/LAZ			
	e	Leg Finish	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Casters/Glides	Black wheel, Silver hub-2 locking/2 non- locking No fabric modesty panel		/4EC				
		Modesty Panel			/NMP				
		Grommet/PowerUp Option	No Grommets Management	s, PowerUp	or Wire	/NNN			
		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
.3	PINR3072C-74P	Pirouette, Nesting Collaborative, Rectangular, 30x72"	74P Edge	2			\$614.77	\$1,229.54	
		Edge Color	Sterling Ash	edae		/EAZ			
		Laminate	KI Laminates	Jugo		Standard			
		KI Laminates	STERLING A	SH 7995-38	3	/LAZ			
	6	Leg Finish	Warm Grey		•	/WG			
		Casters/Glides	Black wheel, Silver hub-2 locking/2 non-			/4EC			
			locking						
		Modesty Panel	No fabric modesty panel /NMP  No Grommets, PowerUp or Wire /NNN  Management/No Cutouts						
		Grommet/PowerUp Option				/NNN			
4	SLNAU	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market Strive Four-Leg Armless Chair, Uph Seat		50			\$147.90	\$7,395.00	
7.7								ψ1,000.00	
		Frame Color	Warm Grey			/WG			
		Glide Option	Plastic glides			/P			
		Upholstery Grade/Color		o TB 117-2	013	/NFR			
	0	Upholstery Grade/Color	Pallas Fabric Group P0 POINT COAL No Fire Retardant			GRPP0			
		P0 Fabric			POINT				
		POINT			/27.203.122.P				
		Poly Seat & Back Color		dant		-NFR			l
24.5		Poly Seat & Back Color	Misty Brown			/PMY			
	SNNAU	Price Description: Delivered/Open Market		10			\$255.87	\$2,558.70	
-	J. HIAO	Strive Nesting Armless Chair, Uphol Seat		10			Ψ200.01	ΨZ,330.70	
		Frame Color		Warm Grey		/WG			
		Upholstery Grade/Color	Compliance to TB 117-2013 Pallas Fabric Group P0 POINT		/NFR				
		Upholstery Grade/Color			GRPP0				
	3	P0 Fabric			POINT				
		POINT	COAL /27.203.122.P						
		Poly Seat & Back Color		lo Fire Retardant		-NFR			
		Poly Seat & Back Color Base Option		Misty Brown Hard floor casters (black only)		/PMY			
						/S			
_		Price Description: Delivered/Open Market							
1 ג	: 204 Commu	ınity Rm				WorkGroup	Product Subtotal	\$23,993.38	

**Quote Summary** 

Product SubTotal: \$184,785.35

**Prevailing Wages** \$8,315.33 Estimated Sales Tax 9.7500%: \$18,827.31

**Quote Total: \$211,927.99** 

#### NOTES:

Images shown above are intended for approximate visual reference only and may not represent the exact models, numbers, descriptions or options selected. Refer to the model number/description/options shown for full product specifications.

- Sales Tax (For Shipment within the United States Only): Estimated sales/use tax will be calculated when order is entered. It is the customer's responsibility to pay any applicable sales/use tax due upon invoicing. A customer will not be charged sales tax if (1) a Resale Certificate, (2) an Exempt Organization Certificate, or (3) a Direct Pay permit is on file with KI's Finance Department. If no certificate is on file, the appropriate sales/use tax rate in effect at shipment will be applied and tax will be added to the customer's invoice.
- This project contains non-standard items which are not returnable and not cancelable. The warranty on non-standard product that alters function is 1 year. The warranty on non-standard product that does not alter function, but only finish (i.e., paint or plastic color, laminate, grommet removal) matches that of the standard product. Modification to U.L. Listed products eliminates the listing. Product will not have U.L Listing labels unless specifically spelled out on this quote.

Page: 33 of 34





Customer represents that the product information contained within this quote is complete and accurate. Changes to quantities and/or options/finishes will affect this quote. If applicable, other charges such as freight, tax, installation and/or delivery fees may be added at time of order.

Sales resulting from purchase orders issued by the customer to KI (Whether related to this quotation or otherwise) are governed and controlled by the Terms and Conditions found at www.KI.com/terms

> Prepared by Carrie Manos Market Code: 9=9=State/Local Gov't

> > Opportunity #: 404454

Quote Filename: City of San Leandro: Police Building and South Office (Renovations) - 19CAM-404454F

#### **Final Considerations:**

To ensure your Purchase Order (PO) is processed quickly and efficiently, please adhere to the following requirements:

- All purchase orders must be issued to KI or KI c/o the dealer with this address: KI 1330 Bellevue Street Green Bay, WI 54302
- 2. The following items must be included on all purchase orders:
  - Sold To/Bill To Information: complete legal name, address, telephone number and fax number
  - Ship To Information: complete legal name, address, contact name, contact phone number
  - Purchase Order Number: a customer-specific identifier, typically a sequential purchase order number or requisition number
  - Issue Date: date the purchase order was issued
  - Sales Tax: applicable sales tax will be added upon KI invoicing. If tax exempt, customer must provide or have the tax exempt certificate on file at KI
  - Purchase Order Total: total of all items and services included on the purchase order
  - Authorization: signature of authorized purchasing agent or buying entity
  - Order Details: reference a fully optioned KI quote (ex: 11KGH-85432) or include all the information listed below
    - Quantity of each item
    - Complete model number, including all finish and option information (by line item)
    - Net purchase price (by line item)
    - Extended net purchase price (all line items)
    - Any additional applicable charges (ex: installation and/or delivery charges)
    - Contract name and/or number if pricing is based on a contract reference
- 3. Signatures on a quote or a worksheet cannot be accepted as a purchase order.
- 4. In the event that you do not have a formal Purchase Order process, please contact your KI Sales Representative or call 1-800-424-2432, and we will assist you with creating a PO.

We appreciate your cooperation in providing us with all the required information listed above on your Purchase Order. Complete information helps us serve you better. Thank you for your order.

Purchase Orders that do not meet these requirements will be placed on hold until complete information is received by KI. Purchase orders on hold are not released to manufacturing or assigned a delivery date. KI order lead times begin once the order is released to manufacturing.

### **EXHIBIT B**

## **COMPENSATION SCHEDULE & REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES**

Compensation for the work noted in Exhibit A shall not exceed \$211,927.99.

#### **EXHIBIT C**

# PROVISIONS REQUIRED FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTS PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA LABOR CODE SECTION 1720 ET SEQ.

#### HOURS OF WORK:

- A. In accordance with California Labor Code Section 1810, 8 hours of labor in performance of the services described in <u>Exhibit A</u> shall constitute a legal day's work under this contract.
- B. In accordance with California Labor Code Section 1811, the time of service of any worker employed in performance of the services described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> is limited to 8 hours during any one calendar day, and 40 hours during any one calendar week, except in accordance with California Labor Code Section 1815, which provides that work in excess of 8 hours during any one calendar day and 40 hours during any one calendar week is permitted upon compensation for all hours worked in excess of 8 hours during any one calendar day and 40 hours during any one calendar week at not less than one-and-one-half times the basic rate of pay.
- C. The Contractor and its subcontractors shall forfeit as a penalty to the City \$25 for each worker employed in the performance of the services described in <u>Exhibit A</u> for each calendar day during which the worker is required or permitted to work more than 8 hours in any one calendar day, or more than 40 hours in any one calendar week, in violation of the provisions of California Labor Code Section 1810 and following.

#### WAGES:

- A. In accordance with California Labor Code Section 1773.2, the City has determined the general prevailing wages in the locality in which the services described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> are to be performed for each craft or type of work needed to be as published by the State of California Department of Industrial Relations, Division of Labor Statistics and Research, a copy of which is on file in the City Public Works Office and shall be made available on request. The Contractor and subcontractors engaged in the performance of the services described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> shall pay no less than these rates to all persons engaged in performance of the services or work.
  - B. In accordance with California Labor Code Section 1775, the Contractor and any subcontractors engaged in performance of the services described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> shall comply with California Labor Code Section 1775, which establishes penalties per day for each worker engaged in the performance of the services described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> that the Contractor or any subcontractor pays less than the specified prevailing wage. The amount of such penalty shall be determined by the Labor Commissioner and shall be based on consideration of the mistake, inadvertence, or neglect of the Contractor or subcontractor in failing to pay the correct rate of prevailing wages, or the previous record of the Contractor or subcontractor in meeting applicable prevailing wage obligations, or the willful failure by the Contractor or subcontractor to pay the correct rates of prevailing wages. A mistake, inadvertence, or neglect in failing to pay the correct rate of prevailing wages is not excusable if the Contractor or subcontractor had knowledge of their

obligations under the California Labor Code. The Contractor or subcontractor shall pay the difference between the prevailing wage rates and the amount paid to each worker for each calendar day or portion thereof for which each worker was paid less than the prevailing wage rate. If a subcontractor worker engaged in performance of the services described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> is not paid the general prevailing per diem wages by the subcontractor, the Contractor is not liable for any penalties therefore unless the Contractor had knowledge of that failure or unless the Contractor fails to comply with all of the following requirements:

- The contract executed between the Contractor and the subcontractor for the performance of part of the services described in <u>Exhibit A</u> shall include a copy of the provisions of California Labor Code Sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1813, and 1815.
- The Contractor shall monitor payment of the specified general prevailing rate of per diem wages by the subcontractor by periodic review of the subcontractor's certified payroll records.
- 3. Upon becoming aware of a subcontractor's failure to pay the specified prevailing rate of wages, the Contractor shall diligently take corrective action to halt or rectify the failure, including, but not limited to, retaining sufficient funds due the subcontractor for performance of the services described in Exhibit A.
- 4. Prior to making final payment to the subcontractor, the Contractor shall obtain an affidavit signed under penalty of perjury from the subcontractor that the subcontractor has paid the specified general prevailing rate of per diem wages for employees engaged in the performance of the services described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> and any amounts due pursuant to California Labor Code Section 1813.
- C. In accordance with California Labor Code Section 1776, the Contractor and each subcontractor engaged in performance of the services described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> shall keep accurate payroll records showing the name, address, social security number, work, straight time and overtime hours worked each day and week, and the actual per diem wages paid to each journeyman, apprentice, worker, or other employee employed in performance of the services described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a>. Each payroll record shall contain or be verified by a written declaration that it is made under penalty of perjury, stating both of the following:
  - 1. The information contained in the payroll record is true and correct.
  - The employer has complied with the requirements of California Labor Code Sections 1771, 1811, and 1815 for any work performed by the employer's employees on the public works project.

The payroll records required pursuant to California Labor Code Section 1776 shall be certified and sent directly to the Labor Commissioner, and available for inspection by the Owner and its authorized representatives, the Division of Labor Standards Enforcement, the Division of

- Apprenticeship Standards of the Department of Industrial Relations and shall otherwise be available for inspection in accordance with California Labor Code Section 1776.
- D. In accordance with California Labor Code Section 1777.5, the Contractor, on behalf of the Contractor and any subcontractors engaged in performance of the services described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a>, shall be responsible for ensuring compliance with California Labor Code Section 1777.5 governing employment and payment of apprentices on public works contracts.
- E. In case it becomes necessary for the Contractor or any subcontractor engaged in performance of the services described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> to employ for the services described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> any person in a trade or occupation (except executive, supervisory, administrative, clerical, or other non manual workers as such) for which no minimum wage rate has been determined by the Director of the Department of Industrial Relations, the Contractor or subcontractor shall pay the minimum rate of wages specified therein for the classification which most nearly corresponds to services described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> to be performed by that person. The minimum rate thus furnished shall be applicable as a minimum for such trade or occupation from the time of the initial employment of the person affected and during the continuance of such employment.